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Submitted To: HDR Engineering, Inc. 
9515 321st Street Court E 
Eatonville, WA  98328 
Attn: Mr. John Koch 

Subject: PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT, CENTRAL KITSAP HAULED 
WASTE STORAGE UPGRADES PROJECT, 12139 BROWNSVILLE 
HIGHWAY NE, POULSBO, WASHINGTON 

 

Shannon & Wilson is pleased to submit to HDR Engineering, Inc. this Limited Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment (Phase I ESA) report for the Central Kitsap Wastewater 
Treatment Plant (WWTP) property located at 12139 Brownsville Highway NE in Poulsbo, 
Washington (subject property).  Shannon & Wilson participated in this project to assist with 
the property expansion and design of a maintenance building at the Central Kitsap WWTP 
project.  Our scope of services was specified in the “Proposal for Additional Geotechnical 
Engineering Services and Phase I Environmental Site Assessment for Central Kitsap Hauled 
Waste Storage Upgrades Project, Kitsap County, Washington,” dated August 17, 2023.    

Per the Phase I ASTM standard, a Phase I ESA is presumed to be valid if the site 
reconnaissance, interviews, historical document review, or declaration of the environmental 
professional was completed fewer than 180 days prior to the date the subject property is 
acquired, or for transactions not involving an acquisition, the date of the intended 
transaction.  The earliest date for most recent relevant research activity associated with 
generating this report for the subject property is October 2, 2023.  This is the date on which 
the 180-day viability of the Phase I ESA is based. 

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, that I meet the definition 
of Environmental Professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 Code of Federal 
Regulations (CFR) 312.  I have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and 
experience to assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject property.  I 
have developed and performed the All Appropriate Inquiries in conformance with the 
standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.  
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We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you on this project.  If you have questions 
concerning this report, or we may be of further service, please contact us. 

Sincerely, 

SHANNON & WILSON 

 

Christian Canfield     Agnes Tirao, PE  
Environmental Staff     Senior Associate 

CTC:ACT:SWG/ctc 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
Shannon & Wilson has completed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) as part of 
our scope of services for the Central Kitsap Hauled Waste Storage Upgrades Project 
(Project).  

The subject property was most recently used as a wood waste recycling center.  An 
approximately 1,000-square foot garage is located near the northern portion of the site.  Two 
additional small sheds could be seen near the southern section of subject property.  A metal 
gate secures vehicular access from the Brownsville Highway.  The driveways consist of 
gravel with no asphalted areas.  Two groundwater monitoring wells were observed near the 
garage.  Groundwater was measured at approximately 15 feet below ground surface (bgs).  
Stockpiles of wood waste could be seen near the center and southern portions of the subject 
property.  The largest stockpile consisted of stumps and other tree pieces located in the 
southern section.  Multiple areas of surface soil were not observed due to the gravel and 
stockpile obstructions, such as brush and stumps. 

RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS 

In our opinion, this assessment revealed the presence of the following recognized 
environmental conditions (RECs) at the Central Kitsap Wastewater Treatment Plant 
(WWTP) property located at 12139 Brownsville Highway NE in Poulsbo, Washington 
(subject property): 

 The subject property has been used to store miscellaneous organic material such as trees, 
bushes, sawdust, and other vegetation.  It is unknown whether treated wood or other 
manufactured materials were accepted at the site or whether there was a program to 
prevent acceptance of these materials comingled with organic waste.  It is apparent that 
the stockpiles were uncovered and placed directly on exposed soil.  The likeliness of 
leaching chemicals from treated wood products is considered a REC. 

 Open containers of vehicle maintenance chemicals and multiple stained areas were 
observed in the garage.  No containment for stored chemicals was observed.  The 
likeliness of spills from vehicle maintenance chemicals to the subject property’s surface 
soils is considered a REC. 

 The Central Kitsap WWTP site adjoins the subject property to the west/northwest.  One 
6,000-gallon diesel underground storage tank (UST) and one 6,000-gallon gasoline UST 
were removed from the site in 2016.  Diesel, gasoline, and benzene were all detected 
above their Washington Model Toxics Control Act Method A (MTCA-A) cleanup levels 
from the groundwater within the excavation pits.  Groundwater is assumed to flow to 
the east, towards the subject property.  Gasoline and benzene are considered high 
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mobile contaminants.  Although the quantity of product leaking from the USTs is not 
known, the possibility of contaminant transportation in the groundwater towards the 
subject property is considered a REC. 

 The proximity of a petroleum hydrocarbon-contaminated site poses a vapor 
intrusion/encroachment risk.  This is a REC for the subject property. 

CONTROLLED RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS 
 Based upon the information obtained in connection with this Phase I ESA, our opinion is 

that no controlled recognized environmental conditions (CRECs) are associated with the 
subject property. 

HISTORICAL RECOGNIZED ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS 

Based upon the information obtained in connection with this Phase I ESA, our opinion is 
that no historical recognized environmental conditions (HRECs) are associated with the 
subject property. 

OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 

This assessment revealed no evidence of other environmental issues in connection with the 
subject property. 
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1 INTRODUCTION 
This report documents the results of our Limited Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
(Phase I ESA) for the Central Kitsap Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) property located 
12139 Brownsville Highway NE (subject property) on Kitsap County Parcel 122501-2-076-
2007.  The Phase I ESA was completed in accordance with our scope of services specified in 
the “Proposal for Additional Geotechnical Engineering Services and Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment for Central Kitsap Hauled Waste Storage Upgrades Project [Project], Kitsap 
County, Washington,” dated August 17, 2023. 

Currently, the subject property is owned by the Kitsap County Public Works department 
and was most recently used as a wood waste recycling center. 

1.1 Purpose 

The purpose of this Phase I ESA is to identify, to the extent feasible pursuant to the 
processes described in ASTM Practice E1527-21 (2021), recognized environmental conditions 
(RECs), controlled RECs (CRECs), or historical RECs (HRECs) associated with the subject 
property.   

ASTM E1527-21 provides clarification of definitions in the previous standard, but it does not 
conflict with, or substantially change, their meaning or scope.  Therefore, the definitions 
provided below are as stated in the E1527-21 standard. 

The term REC means: 

(1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property due 
to a release to the environment; 

(2) the likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject 
property due to a release or likely release to the environment; or 

(3) the presence of hazardous substances in, on, or at the subject property under conditions that pose 
a material threat of a future release to the environment. 

The term CREC means: 

A REC affecting the subject property that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable 
regulatory authority or authorities with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to 
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remain in place subject to implementation of required controls (for example, activity and use 
limitations or other property use limitations).   

The term HREC means: 

A previous release of hazardous substances or petroleum products affecting the subject property that 
has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or authorities and meeting 
unrestricted use criteria established by the applicable regulatory authority or authorities without 
subjecting the subject property to any controls (for example, activity and use limitations or 
other property use limitations).  A historical recognized environmental condition is not a recognized 
environmental condition. 

The terms REC and CREC are not intended to include de minimis conditions, which are 
conditions related to a release that generally does not present a threat to human health or 
the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if 
brought to the attention of appropriate government agencies.  Conditions determined to be 
de minimis are not RECs or CRECs. 

The Washington State Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA) (Washington State Department of 
Ecology [Ecology], 2013) and Dangerous Waste Regulations (Washington State Legislature, 
2020) define hazardous and dangerous wastes and/or substances and contain information 
regarding discovery and reporting.  State regulations were considered within the process of 
performing this Phase I ESA. 

1.2 Scope of Services 

The scope of services included the following subtasks: 

 Review of readily available information with respect to current uses of the subject 
property and its surroundings. 

 Review of readily available information from various sources, including tax assessor 
records, city directories, historical maps, and aerial photographs, with respect to the 
historical uses of the subject property and its surroundings. 

 Review of state and federal databases of known and suspected contaminated sites. 

 Review of regulatory agency file records for selected sites. 

 Visual reconnaissance of the property and cursory reconnaissance of the immediate site 
vicinity. 

 Review of information related to the physical setting of the subject property. 

 Preparation of this report. 
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The scope of this Project does not include an evaluation of all environmental considerations 
that may be relevant to a particular transaction, such as testing for radon and mold, or 
evaluation of indoor air quality, potential wetlands, regulatory compliance, and 
health/safety matters.  It also does not include any sampling or testing of air, soil, water, or 
building materials. 

Any exceptions to, or deletions from, the ASTM E1527-21 standards and any limitations, 
significant assumptions, or special terms and conditions are described in Section 12 of this 
report. 

1.3 User Reliance 

The Phase I ASTM standard defines “User” as the party seeking to use the standard to 
complete an ESA of the subject property and may include, without limitation, a potential 
purchaser of property, a potential tenant of subject property, an owner of property, a lender, 
or a property manager.  The information and opinions in this report are exclusively for the 
use of and reliance by the User (hereafter referred to as the “Client”) and their respective 
affiliates, representatives, and agents.  Reliance on this Phase I ESA by all authorized 
persons or entities is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the proposal.  No other 
persons or entities are entitled to rely on this report without prior written approval from 
Shannon & Wilson, which consent may be conditioned upon, among other things, payment 
of a fee.  In any event, such third-party’s reliance would be limited to the same extent of the 
Client's reliance and subject to the same contractual, technological, and other limitations to 
which the Client has agreed. 

2 SITE DESCRIPTION AND PHYSICAL SETTING 
The subject property is in the southwest quarter of Section 12, Township 25, Range 1 East, 
Willamette Meridian.  The site vicinity is shown in Figure 1.   

The subject property is identified as Kitsap County Parcel 122501-2-076-2007, an 8.99-acre 
parcel occupied by an approximately 400-square-foot garage and two sheds.  This open 
garage includes a small office.  The parcel is owned by the Kitsap County Public Works 
department.   

The subject property is in the Central Valley of Kitsap County, consisting of mostly 
residential, light commercial, and rural land.  The following land uses are on adjacent 
properties: 

 To the north, across Brownsville Highway NE, is a single-family dwelling and multiple 
forested acres. 
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 To the east and south, there is a large, vegetated grassland. 

 To the west, the Central Kitsap WWTP operates.  

Contours on the U.S. Geological Survey topographic maps provided by the EDR report 
indicate the land surface lies approximately 150 feet above the North American Vertical 
Datum of 1988.  The land surface at the subject property is relatively flat, with a slope 
downward to the south (EDR, 2023a).  

3 GEOLOGIC AND HYDROGEOLOGIC SETTINGS 
This section describes the general geologic setting of the site vicinity and discusses the 
subsurface conditions beneath the Subject Property and surrounding area as they relate to 
the potential for contamination to migrate through the soils and groundwater. 

3.1 Regional and Site Geologic Setting 

The Project is within the central Puget Sound Lowland, an elongated topographic and 
structural depression filled with a complex sequence of glacial and nonglacial sediments 
that overlie bedrock.  The area has been glaciated six or more times in the past two million 
years.  The distribution of the sediments is complex because each glacial advance deposited 
new sediments and partially eroded previous sediments.  Between glacial episodes, the 
complete or partial erosion or the reworking of deposits, as well as the local deposition of 
other sediments, took place.  During the Vashon Stade of the Fraser Glaciation, about 15,000 
to 13,000 years before present, the lobe of the Cordilleran Ice Sheet that covered the Puget 
Lowland was locally over 3,000 feet thick and is estimated to have been between about 2,700 
to 3,000 feet thick at the Project site.  When the glacial ice sheet receded from the area about 
13,500 years ago, it left behind topography characterized by low-rolling relief, about 500 feet 
above sea level, with some deeply cut ravines and broad valleys.  Since then, present-day 
geologic processes, such as erosion and deposition by streams and landslides, as well as 
human activity, have modified the ground surface and further complicated the geology 
(Shannon & Wilson, 2023). 

3.2 Regional and Site Groundwater 

Groundwater is typically encountered at the base of the advance outwash when it overlies 
an impermeable soil such as Pleistocene continental sediments.  

Groundwater was measured at the subject property during the reconnaissance at 
approximately 18.5 feet bgs in two locations near the garage.  The groundwater flow 
direction is assumed to be to the east/southeast, towards Port Orchard.  The region's 
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topography, characterized by hills and valleys, affects the direction and speed of 
groundwater flow.  Water may flow downhill and collect in low-lying areas. 

4 SUBJECT PROPERTY AND VICINITY HISTORY 
The history of land use for the subject property was evaluated to identify past uses that 
might have had adverse effects on the environmental conditions of the property, primarily 
through the use of petroleum products and potentially hazardous substances.  The historical 
information was obtained by reviewing readily available records from public agencies, 
commercial services, and interviews. 

The following site history is based on a compilation of information obtained from the 
following resources: 

 Historical topographic maps obtained from EDR (1937, 1953, 1968, 1973, 1981, 1997, 
2014, 2017, and 2020) (EDR, 2023a). 

 Results of a search for Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps obtained from EDR (none available) 
(EDR, 2023b). 

 Aerial photographs obtained from EDR (1951, 1968, 1977, 1981, 1990, 1994, 2006, 211, 
2015, 2019) (EDR, 2023c). 

 Information obtained from online sources, which are referenced where applicable. 

The EDR report is provided in Appendix C. 

4.1 Subject Property History 

The earliest available information related to the subject property is a 1937 topographical 
map.  The map shows contour lines in a similar structure to what they are today.  The first 
aerial photograph of the subject property is from 1951, where a building the size of a single-
family dwelling or a barn can be seen near the highway.  Most of the subject property has 
been cleared for agricultural purposes.  

The site appears to remain the same until the 1981 aerial photograph.  The garage, which is 
present today, can be seen.  Assessor records show that a 2,304-square foot “shed” was built 
in 1966. The property doesn’t appear to be used for agriculture anymore and driveway 
enters the wastewater plant to the west.  Various stockpiles for what we believe to be wood 
waste can be seen throughout the remaining aerial photographs. 

4.2 Adjacent Site History 

The early history of the area is similar to the subject property’s history.   
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4.2.1 Adjacent Properties to the North 

To the north, across Brownsville Highway NE, a single-family dwelling can be seen in the 
1951 aerial photograph.  The dwelling appears to be rebuilt or remodeled sometime between 
1981 and 1990 based on photographs.  That dwelling is present today. 

4.2.2 Adjacent Properties to the East and South 

The properties to the east and south appear to be used for agricultural purposes until about 
1981.  After 1981, the natural vegetation can be seen.  

4.2.3 Adjacent Properties to the West 

The properties to the west appear to be densely forested up until the 1981 aerial photograph 
when the wastewater treatment plan can be seen.  A few updates were made to the 
treatment plant over the years, but the general layout remained the same. 

5 RESULTS OF FIELD RECONNAISSANCE 
The site reconnaissance was conducted by Mr. Christian Canfield of Shannon & Wilson on 
October 12, 2023.  Selected features observed are shown in Figure 2, and representative 
photographs taken during the reconnaissance are provided in Appendix A.   

5.1 Subject Property 

Observations of the subject property are discussed in the following sections. 

5.1.1 Exterior Areas 

The subject property is occupied by single open garage consisting of metal and wood 
construction on a concrete slab.  Two additional small sheds could be seen near the southern 
section of subject property.  A metal gate secures vehicular access from the Brownsville 
Highway.  The driveways consist of gravel with no asphalted areas.  Two groundwater 
monitoring wells were observed near the garage.  Groundwater was measured at 
approximately 15 feet bgs.  Stockpiles of wood waste could be seen near the center and 
southern portions of the subject property.  The largest stockpile consisted of stumps and 
other tree pieces located in the southern section.  Multiple areas of surface soil were not 
observed due to the gravel and stockpile obstructions, such as brush and stumps.  A 
overhead transformer was observed near the northeastern corner of the site along 
Brownsville Highway NE. 
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5.1.2 Interior Areas 

One of the two sheds was empty during the reconnaissance while the other contained 
vehicle tires.  The garage had a small office and but otherwise was primarily used to store 
vehicle maintenance tools and chemicals.  Multiple open buckets of what appeared to be 
used engine oil and one 55-gallon drum labeled as antifreeze was observed.  Black staining 
on the concrete could be seen in the vicinity of the engine oil. 

5.2 Adjacent Properties 

The adjacent properties to the south and east were vacant and at significantly lower 
elevation.  The properties were generally cleared of most trees and the ground surface was 
obscured by tall grass and brush.  Dwellings could be seen in the distance.   

To the north, across Brownsville Highway NE, a single-family dwelling was observed 
surrounded by dense forest.  

The Central Kitsap WWTP could be seen to the west.  A sewage odor was emitting from its 
operations.  No significant environmental concerns were observed during the 
reconnaissance from public right-of-way. 

6 RESULTS OF ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS REVIEW 
Regulatory agency records were researched for the subject property and nearby properties 
to identify known or potential sources of contamination that could adversely impact the 
subject property on October 2, 2023.  EDR conducted a search of U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency, Ecology, local, and tribal environmental databases that contain 
information regarding environmental conditions at and near the subject property (EDR, 
2023d).  The EDR report was reviewed for accuracy of site locations and to identify the 
approximate location of "orphan" sites that EDR was unable to locate due to poor or 
inadequate address information.  The complete EDR report, including figures identifying 
locations of reportable sites within 1 mile of the subject property, is provided in 
Appendix C. 

6.1 EDR Report Review 

Multiple sites within the selected search distances are listed in the databases that were 
reviewed.  Some of the sites are listed in multiple databases.  Table 1 includes information 
about listed sites with confirmed or suspected contamination that are within approximately 
¼ mile of the subject property and are potentially upgradient.  The table also includes 
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information about such sites within approximately 400 feet in other directions from the 
subject property.  Other sites identified by the EDR search were not reviewed further 
because they are: 

 Located down- or crossgradient from the subject property and are greater than 400 feet 
away. 

 Sufficiently distant, based on the contaminant type, to be likely to affect the subject 
property. 

 Registered only as generators of hazardous waste with no disposal or reporting 
violations and no documented evidence of contaminant releases. 

 Listed in the state UST database, but not listed in databases indicating that a release has 
occurred. 

 Not known to have contamination. 

The subject property was listed in databases relating to spills and a Facility Registry System 
(FINDS) as a solid waste facility. 

6.2 Regulatory Agency File Review 

Based on their locations and distances from the subject property, as well as types of 
contaminants and indications of potential groundwater impacts, one of the sites listed in 
Table 1 were selected for further review and are discussed below.  Information regarding 
these sites was collected from the EDR report and from Ecology's website.  Selected portions 
of documentation obtained from Ecology are included in Appendix D. 

The Central Kitsap WWTP, listed as “Central Kitsap Waste Water” in Ecology’s databases, 
adjoins the subject property to the west.  These databases include the Confirmed and 
Suspected Contaminated Sites List and Hazardous Sites List for diesel, gasoline, and 
benzene contamination released to site soils and groundwater.   

Three USTs (gasoline and waste oil) were removed from the site in 1990.  Total petroleum 
hydrocarbons (TPH) and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX) were 
reportedly discovered above their soil MTCA-A cleanup levels, but Kitsap County listed the 
site as remediated at the time.  No other documentation was available during this 
assessment.  A leak was discovered in a boiler fuel UST in 1994.  The top of the tank was 
excavated to complete a repair and then backfilled with the original material.  No reports 
were submitted regarding soil or groundwater quality (Ecology, 2016). 

A UST Decommissioning Report states two 6,000-gallon USTs were removed in February 
2016.  One UST held gasoline and the other held ''offroad diesel.''  Soil sample results were 
below MTCA-A cleanup levels. 
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Groundwater sample from the tank pit contained the following:  

 TPH as gasoline-range organics = 1,570 micrograms per liter (μg/L) 

 TPH as diesel-range = 3,550 μg/L 

 Benzene = 12.9 μg/L 

The decommissioning consultant recommended that further investigations be completed to 
delineate the horizontal and vertical extents of the contamination (HydroCon, 2016).  It does 
not appear further remedial action has taken place.   

7 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS 
No reports of previous environmental investigations were identified in connection with the 
subject property. 

8 INTERVIEWS 
8.1 Site Representative Interviews 

No individuals were made available for interview during this assessment. 

8.2 User-Provided Information 

No user-provided information was made available for this assessment.  

9 VAPOR INTRUSION/ENCROACHMENT 
State and federal regulatory agencies do not regulate indoor air quality except to the extent 
that indoor air impacts are caused by releases of hazardous substances into subsurface soil 
or groundwater (vapor intrusion).  

The ASTM E2600-15 vapor encroachment screening standard was published in December 
2015 and provides guidance on evaluating vapor migration from contaminated properties 
and media.  The standard specifically focuses on screening for the likelihood of migrating 
vapors from nearby contaminated properties and media, such as soil and groundwater, to 
encroach upon the subsurface of a property involved in a real estate transaction. 

The first check in the screening process is a search distance test to identify if there are any 
known or suspected contaminated sites with volatile or semivolatile hazardous chemicals of 
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concern (COCs) in the area of concern (AOC).  If there are none, No Further Action is 
required.  The AOC for contaminated sites with non-petroleum hydrocarbon COCs, such as 
chlorinated solvents, is 1,760 feet around a target property.  For sites with petroleum 
hydrocarbon COCs, the AOC is 528 feet.  The EDR regulatory database report provided in 
Appendix C was used to identify sites potentially within the AOCs. 

No non-petroleum hydrocarbon COC sites were identified within 1,760 feet of the subject 
property. 

One petroleum hydrocarbon COC sites were identified within 528 feet of the subject 
property.  The Central Kitsap WWTP site is understood to be upgradient and with known 
petroleum hydrocarbon contamination in the groundwater.  Therefore, it is our opinion that 
this location does represent a vapor encroachment condition at the subject property. 

10 FINDINGS AND OPINIONS 
Shannon & Wilson has performed a Phase I ESA in conformance with the scope and 
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-21 for the subject property located 12139 Brownsville 
Highway NE in Poulsbo, Washington.  Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice 
are described in Section 12 of this report.  The following sections summarize our findings 
and conclusions regarding the subject property, including identification of RECs. 

10.1 Recognized Environmental Conditions 

 The subject property has been used to store miscellaneous organic material such as trees, 
bushes, sawdust, and other vegetation.  It is unknown whether treated wood or other 
manufactured materials were accepted at the site or whether there was a program to 
prevent acceptance of these materials comingled with organic waste.  It is apparent that 
the stockpiles were uncovered and placed directly on exposed soil.  The likeliness of 
leaching chemicals from treated wood products is considered a REC. 

 Open containers of vehicle maintenance chemicals and multiple stained areas were 
observed in the garage.  No containment for stored chemicals was observed. The 
likeliness of spills from vehicle maintenance chemicals to the subject property’s surface 
soils is considered a REC. 

 The Central Kitsap WWTP site adjoins the subject property to its west/northwest.  One 
6,000-gallon diesel UST and one 6,000-gallon gasoline UST were removed from the site 
in 2016.  Diesel, gasoline, and benzene were detected above their MTCA-A cleanup 
levels from the groundwater within the excavation pits.  Groundwater is assumed to 
flow to the east, directly towards the subject property.  Gasoline and benzene are 
considered high mobile contaminants.  Although the quantity of product leaking from 
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the USTs is not known, the possibility of contaminant transportation in the groundwater 
towards the subject property is considered a REC. 

 The proximity of a petroleum hydrocarbon-contaminated site poses a vapor 
intrusion/encroachment risk.  This is a REC for the subject property.  

10.2 Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions 

 This assessment revealed no evidence of CRECs in connection with the subject property. 

10.3 Historical Recognized Environmental Conditions 

This assessment revealed no evidence of HRECs in connection with the subject property. 

10.4 Other Environmental Issues 

This assessment revealed no evidence of other environmental issues in connection with the 
subject property. 

10.5 Significant Data Gaps and Deletions 

Significant data gaps during this assessment include: 

 No individuals with current or historical site knowledge were interviewed for this 
assessment. 

 No user-provided information was submitted for review. 

 Gravel driveways, low brush, and stockpiled wood waste obscured the ground surface 
and prevented visual observation of surface soils during the reconnaissance. 

11 RECOMMENDATIONS 
Shannon & Wilson recommends a Phase II ESA be performed on the subject property to 
evaluate the RECs presented in Section 10 of this report.  The Phase II ESA would include, 
but not be limited to, investigations to the near surface soils and groundwater sample 
collection.  Contaminants of concern include gasoline, BTEX, diesel, and polycyclic aromatic 
hydrocarbons associated with on-site and off-site historical operations.  
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12 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROFESSIONALS 
Mr. Christian Canfield conducted the records review and is the primary author for this ESA. 
Mr. Canfield received a BS in Environmental Engineering from Washington State 
University.  Christian has over eight years of experience conducting Phase I ESAs and other 
environmental assessments. 

The work was performed under the direction of Mr. Scott Gaulke, a Licensed Engineer, 
Geologist, and Hydrogeologist within the State of Washington with over 30 years of 
experience with ESAs.  Mr. Gaulke reviewed this report for technical content and provided 
quality assurance review of the report. 

We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition 
of environmental professional as defined in Section 312.0 of 40 CFR 312.  We have the 
specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of 
the nature, history, and setting of the subject property.  We have developed and performed 
the All Appropriate Inquiries (AAIs) in conformance with the standards and practices set 
forth in 40 CFR Part 312. 

13 LIMITATIONS, UNCERTAINTY, AND RISK 
This Phase I ESA was conducted to render a professional opinion about the likelihood of 
regulated contaminants being present on, in, or beneath the subject property at the time 
services were conducted.  No matter how thorough a Phase I ESA study may be, findings 
derived from its conduct are limited, and Shannon & Wilson cannot know or state for an 
absolute fact that a site is unaffected by reportable quantities of regulated contaminants.  
Furthermore, even if Shannon & Wilson believes that reportable quantities of regulated 
contaminants are not present, HDR Engineering, Inc. still bears the risk that such 
contaminants may be present or may migrate to the subject property after the study is 
complete. 

Shannon & Wilson has reviewed historical records and conducted an on-site visual 
inspection of the subject property.  We have examined and relied on documents referenced 
in the report and on oral statements made by certain individuals.  We have not conducted 
an independent examination of the facts contained in referenced materials and statements.  
We have assumed that the documents are genuine and that the information provided in 
these documents and statements is true and accurate.  We have no knowledge or indication 
to the contrary unless otherwise stated in the body of the report. 
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Data generated from the site reconnaissance reflect that which can be reasonably inferred or 
is obvious by direct visual observation.  Shannon & Wilson assumes no responsibility for 
identifying characteristics of the subject property that were not readily identifiable by visual 
reconnaissance at the time of our site visit.  

Shannon & Wilson has prepared this report in a professional manner, using that level of 
skill and care normally exercised for similar projects under similar conditions by reputable 
and competent environmental consultants currently practicing in the area, and in 
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in our Contract No. RTA/AE 0036-17.  
Shannon & Wilson is not responsible for conditions or consequences arising from relevant 
facts that were concealed, withheld, or not fully disclosed at the time the report was 
prepared.  Also note that the facts and conditions referenced in this report may change over 
time and that the conclusions set forth here are applicable to the facts and conditions as 
described only at the time of this report.  Conclusions were made within the operative 
constraints of the scope, budget, and schedule for this Project.  We believe that the 
conditions stated here are factual, but no guarantee is made or implied. 

This report is for the exclusive use of HDR Engineering, Inc. and its representatives.  
Shannon & Wilson has prepared the document, "Important Information About Your 
Environmental Site Assessment/Evaluation Report," to help you and others understand the 
use and limitations of our reports. 
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List EDR Map ID Site Name Address Status (According to EDR)

Approximate 
Distance/Direction From 

Subject Property
Upgradient/ 

Downgradient? Risk Reasoning REC?

SWF/LF, ALLSITES, FINDS 1, 2
Williams Wood 

Waste Recycling 
12139 Brownsville HWY Wood recycling facility Subject Property N/A Medium

Historical operations 
included vehicle 

maintenance
Yes

ICR, FINDS, ECHO, PFAS 
ECHO, MANIFEST, LUST, 

UST, RCRA NONGEN/NLR, 
FINDS, SPILLS, SWF/LF, 

BIOSOLIDS, NPDES, HSL, 
CSCSL

3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Central Kitsap 

WWTP
12350/12351 Brownsville 

HWY

Cleanup Started. Ecology documents include LUST Initial 
Investigation field report from 2011: Gas, Diesel, BTEX, 
WO soil contamination.A leak was discovered in a boiler 
fuel UST in 1994. Tank excavated, leak fixed, and 
backfilled. No report submitted. Apparenty 3 USTs 
removed from site in 1990. No reports available, just lab 
results and notes. County believes the site is cleaned up 
but Ecology does not consider it as such. Site Hazard 
Assessment from 2015: Rank notification of 3 from 2015. 
UST Decommissioning report from 2016. Initial 
investigation field report from 2016.

Adjacent to the W-NW of 
Subject Property

Upgradient High
Confirmed gasoline, 
benzene, and diesel 

in groundwater
Yes

NOTE:
This table includes selected information for select sites with known or suspected contamination located within approximately 1/4 mile upgradient of the subject property or within approximately 400 feet in any direction.
BTEX = benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes; CSCSL = Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List; ECHO = Enforcement and Compliance History Online (EPA); Ecology = Washington State Department of Ecology; FINDS = Facility Index System; HSL = hazardous sites list; 
ICR = Independent Cleanup Report; LUST = leaking underground storage tank; MANIFEST = Hazardous Waste Manifest Data; NONGEN/NLR = Non-generator/No Longer Regulated; NPDES = National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System; PFAS = perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl 
substances; 

Table 1 - Listed Sites with Potential to Impact the Subject Property

 110699-007  110699-007-R1f-T1.xlsx - 2/2/2024/wp/tvv
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Exhibit A-1: Main building sitting on a concrete slab near the middle of the subject property. 
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Exhibit A-2: Miscellaneous storage of building materials on the east end of the main building.  
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Exhibit A-3: Rainwater collection tank observed on the south end of the main building. 
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Exhibit A-4: Surface elevation slopes downward to the east of the subject property. 
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Exhibit A-5: Electrical box observed beyond the subject property’s northwest corner boundary. 
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Exhibit A-6: Two storage sheds located in near the south end of the subject property.  The shed on the 
right housed vehicle tires.  
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Exhibit A-7: Stump and branch stockpile in the southern portion of the subject property. 
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Exhibit A-8: Multiple buckets of engine oil observed around stained concrete, observed within the main 
building.   
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Exhibit A-9: Open 55-gallon drum of vehicle antifreeze, observed within the main building. 
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Exhibit A-10: Overhead transformer observed along Brownsville Highway East near the northeast corner 
of the subject property. 
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

12139 Brownsville Highway NE

12139 Brownsville Highway NE

Poulsbo, WA 98370

October 02, 2023

7459863.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2020

2017

2014

1997

1981

1973

1968

1953

1937

10/02/23

12139 Brownsville Highway NE Shannon & Wilson, Inc.
12139 Brownsville Highway NE 400 North 34th Street
Poulsbo, WA 98370 Seattle, WA 98103

7459863.4 Mason Hall

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Shannon & Wilson, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

110699 47.673235 47° 40' 24" North

Kitsap WWTP -122.62795 -122° 37' 41" West
Zone 10 North
527928.04
5280049.73
144.86' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

7459863 4 2
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2020 Source Sheets

2020
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
2020
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000

2017 Source Sheets

2017
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
2017
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000

2014 Source Sheets

2014
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
2014
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000

1997 Source Sheets

1997
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1978
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1981 Source Sheets

1981
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1981
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1978

1973 Source Sheets

1973
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1973

1968 Source Sheets

1968
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1968

1968
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1968

1953 Source Sheets

1953
Poulsbo

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1951

1953
Suquamish

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1951
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1937 Source Sheets

1937
Port Orchard

15-minute, 62500
Aerial Photo Revised 1936

7459863 4 5
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

10/02/23

12139 Brownsville Highway NE
12139 Brownsville Highway NE Shannon & Wilson, Inc.

400 North 34th Street
Poulsbo, WA 98370

7459863.3
Seattle, WA 98103

Mason Hall
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Shannon & Wilson, Inc.
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

F248-4807-9E44
110699

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Kitsap WWTP

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: F248-4807-9E44

Shannon & Wilson, Inc.  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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2019 1"=500' Flight Year: 2019 USDA/NAIP

2015 1"=500' Flight Year: 2015 USDA/NAIP

2011 1"=500' Flight Year: 2011 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

1994 1"=500' Acquisition Date: July 07, 1994 USGS/DOQQ

1990 1"=500' Flight Date: June 21, 1990 USGS

1981 1"=500' Flight Date: July 26, 1981 USDA

1977 1"=500' Flight Date: July 31, 1977 NOAA

1968 1"=500' Flight Date: August 31, 1968 USGS

1951 1"=500' Flight Date: September 01, 1951 USGS

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 10/02/23

12139 Brownsville Highway NE

Site Name: Client Name:

Shannon & Wilson, Inc.
12139 Brownsville Highway NE 400 North 34th Street
Poulsbo, WA 98370 Seattle, WA 98103
EDR Inquiry # 7459863.8 Contact: Mason Hall

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

Copyright 2023 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, LLC or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, LLC.  It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources.  This Report is provided on an
“AS IS”, “AS AVAILABLE” basis.   NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT.
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES AND THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, OF ANY
KIND OR NATURE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THIS REPORT, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTIES REGARDING ACCURACY, QUALITY, CORRECTNESS, COMPLETENESS,
COMPREHENSIVENESS, SUITABILITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT,
MISAPPROPRIATION, OR OTHERWISE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER.  IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, LLC OR ITS
SUBSIDIARIES, AFFILIATES OR THIRD PARTY SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO ANYONE FOR ANY DIRECT, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OF ANY TYPE OR KIND (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF PROFITS, LOSS OF USE, OR LOSS OF
DATA), ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THIS REPORT OR ANY OF THE DATA AND INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS REPORT.
Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels, or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property.  Only an assessment
performed by a qualified environmental professional can provide findings, opinions or conclusions regarding the environmental risk or conditions in, on or at any
property.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527 - 21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E2247 - 16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E1528 - 22) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

12139 BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY NE
POULSBO, WA 98370

COORDINATES

47.6732350 - 47˚ 40’ 23.64’’Latitude (North): 
122.6279500 - 122˚ 37’ 40.62’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
527928.9UTM X (Meters): 
5279831.0UTM Y (Meters): 
144 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

14742700 POULSBO, WATarget Property Map:
2020Version Date:

14742724 SUQUAMISH, WAEast Map:
2020Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20191011Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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12 GARNER SDAP 12900 S KEYPORT RD N ALLSITES Higher 2573, 0.487, NNE

11 BAYLESS SITE DEVELOP ALLSITES Higher 2407, 0.456, SE

10 KITSAP COUNTY WASTEW BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY ALLSITES Lower 585, 0.111, WSW

9 CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 12330 HIGHWAY 303 NE HSL, CSCSL, ALLSITES Higher 356, 0.067, NW

C8 CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 12351 BROWNSVILLE HW SWF/LF, ALLSITES, MANIFEST, NPDES Higher 167, 0.032, NNW

C7 CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 12351 BROWNSVILLE HW SWF/LF, SPILLS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 167, 0.032, NNW

C6 CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP LUST, UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, PFAS ECHO Higher 167, 0.032, NNW

C5 KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC 12351 BROWNSVILLE HW MANIFEST Higher 167, 0.032, NNW

B4 CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 12350 BROWNSVILLE HW FINDS, ECHO, PFAS ECHO Higher 77, 0.015, NNE

B3 CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE 12350 STATE HWY 303 ICR Higher 46, 0.009, NE

A2 WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE 12139 BROWNSVILLE HW FINDS TP

A1 WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE 12139 BROWNSVILLE HW SWF/LF, ALLSITES TP

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
12139 BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY NE
POULSBO, WA  98370

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

 EPA IDDatabase(s)Site

WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE 
12139 BROWNSVILLE HW
POULSBO, WA  98370

   N/ASWF/LF
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 05/24/2023
Year Closed: 2020
Facility Type: Recycling (exempt)
Facility ID: 3204
Permit Status: Recycle Survey

ALLSITES
Facility Id: 8488

WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE 
12139 BROWNSVILLE HW
POULSBO, WA  98370

   N/AFINDS
Registry ID:: 110057013663

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
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Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
                                                Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL Institutional Control Site List

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
PTAP PTAP Site Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Recycling Facility List
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SWTIRE Solid Waste Tire Facilities
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
ODI Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HIST CDL List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
CSCSL NFA Confirmed & Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS Reported Spills
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
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US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
PFAS NPL Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES Federal Sites PFAS Information
PFAS TRIS List of PFAS Added to the TRI
PFAS TSCA PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS WQP Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFAS NPDES Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
BIOSOLIDS ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
AQUEOUS FOAM Firefighting Foam Incidents
AIRS Washington Emissions Data System
ASBESTOS ASBESTOS
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner List
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
Inactive Drycleaners Inactive Drycleaners
NPDES Water Quality Permit System Data
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report.  It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

     A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/23/2023 has revealed that there is 1 HSL
     site  within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12330 HIGHWAY 303 NE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 9 84
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
FSID Number: 55114724
Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

     A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/10/2023 has revealed that there is 1
     CSCSL site  within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12330 HIGHWAY 303 NE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 9 84
Site Status: Cleanup Started
Clean Up Siteid: 9672
Facility ID: 55114724
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Remediated-Below
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Contaminant Name: Benzene
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Diesel
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 SWF/LF sites within
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     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C7 36
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 05/24/2023
Facility Type: Transfer Station
Facility ID: 1829
Permit Status: Permitted

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C8 76
Database: SWF/LF, Date of Government Version: 05/24/2023
Facility Type: Biosolids Management
Facility ID: 169
Permit Status: Permitted

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 LUST site  within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP    NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C6 24
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Release Date: 11/27/1990
LUST Date: 02/24/2016
Facility Status: LUST - Cleanup Started
Ground Water: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Cleanup Site ID: 9672
Soil: Confirmed Above Cleanup Levels
Soil: Remediated-Below
Facility ID: 55114724

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/08/2023 has revealed that there is 1 UST
     site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP    NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C6 24
Facility ID: 55114724
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Status: Removed
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Tank Closure Date: 3/24/2016
Site Id: 11068

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

     A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there is 1 ICR
     site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE   12350 STATE HWY 303 NE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B3 9
Contaminants Found at Site: 6
Type of Report Ecology Received: F
Date Ecology Received Report: 06/09/00
Media Contaminated: S

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

     A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/24/2023 has revealed that there are 5
     ALLSITES sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C8 76
Facility Id: 54257854
Facility Id: 19216

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12330 HIGHWAY 303 NE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.067 mi.) 9 84
Facility Id: 55114724

     BAYLESS SITE DEVELOP    SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.456 mi.) 11 90
Facility Id: 20272

     GARNER SDAP   12900 S KEYPORT RD N NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) 12 91
Facility Id: 10903

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KITSAP COUNTY WASTEW   BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.111 mi.) 10 89
Facility Id: 9755
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/24/2023 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP    NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C6 24
EPA ID:: WAD988506291

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C7 36
EPA ID:: WAD988500427

PFAS ECHO: Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may
be using PFAS. EPA has developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling
PFAS. Approximately 120,000 facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently
operate in industry sectors with processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

     A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/05/2023 has revealed that there are
     2 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12350 BROWNSVILLE HW NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) B4 10
     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP    NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C6 24

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

     A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2020 has revealed that there are 3
     MANIFEST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C5 12
     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C7 36

Facility Site ID Number: 54257854
Gen Status CD: SQG
EPA ID: WAD988500427

     CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP   12351 BROWNSVILLE HW NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) C8 76
Facility Site ID Number: 54257854
Gen Status CD: XQG
EPA ID: WAD988500427
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There were no unmapped sites in this report.  
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000HSL

Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities

    1  NR     0      0      0    1 1.000CSCSL

Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities

    3  NR   NR      0      0    2 0.500          1SWF/LF

TC7459863.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INST CONTROL

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500ICR
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PTAP

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWTIRE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    6  NR   NR      2      0    3 0.500          1ALLSITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500CSCSL NFA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS

TC7459863.2s   Page 5
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES MRDS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001          1FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS FEDERAL SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ATSDR
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS WQP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS NPDES
    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250PFAS ECHO

TC7459863.2s   Page 6
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001BIOSOLIDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PFAS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AQUEOUS FOAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Inactive Drycleaners
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250MANIFEST
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   22    0    0    2    0   17    3- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC7459863.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        04/30/2015End Date:
                                        11/26/2013Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        WATQUALSubstance:
                                        PARISProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12139 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE RECYCLINGName:
                                        8488Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    NoRecycle Survey Required:
                    ClosedOperational Status:
                    Not reportedWebsite:
                    NoOpen to Public Flag:
                    2020Year Closed:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Mark WilliamsContact Name:
                    Recycling (exempt)Facility Type:
                    PRIVATEOwnership:
                    7275Recycle Survey Code:
                    Not reportedOperator Title:
                    Not reportedOperator EMail:
                    Williams Wood Waste RecyclingOperator Organization:
                    Not reportedOperator Name:
                    360-613-9972Phone:
                    Not reportedPermit No:
                    Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                    (360) 613-9972Contact Phone:
                    williamswoodwaste@gmail.comContact EMail:
                    98345Contact Postal:
                    WAContact State:
                    KeyportContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Address2:
                    PO Box 142Contact Address1:
                    Williams Wood Waste RecyclingContact Organization:
                    Recycle SurveyPermit Status:
                    STATERegion:
                    3204Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12139 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                    WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE RECYCLINGName:

SWF/LF:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

Actual:
144 ft.

 

Property POULSBO, WA  98370
Target ALLSITES12139 BROWNSVILLE HWY    N/A
A1 SWF/LFWILLIAMS WOOD WASTE RECYCLING S114555754

TC7459863.2s   Page 8



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -122.62825Longitude:
                                        47.674971Latitude:
                                        Construction SW GPEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        CONSTSWGPEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6400Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:

WILLIAMS WOOD WASTE RECYCLING  (Continued) S114555754

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

and water quality programs.
departments air quality, dam safety, hazardous waste, toxic cleanup,
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the
Department of Ecology. The system contains key information for each
provides a means to query and display data maintained by the
The Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS)

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110057013663Registry ID:
FINDS:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

Actual:
144 ft.

 

Property POULSBO, WA  98370
Target 12139 BROWNSVILLE HWY    N/A
A2 FINDSWILLIAMS WOOD WASTE RECYCLING 1016710911

                              Not reportedReport Title:
                              Not reportedContact:
                              18County Code:
                              98-26Site Register Issue:
                              Final cleanup reportType of Report Ecology Received:
                              North WesternRegion:
                              TankWaste Management:
                              SoilMedia Contaminated:
                              Petroleum productsContaminants Found at Site:
                              06/09/00Date Ecology Received Report:

ICR:

46 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.009 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
151 ft.

 

< 1/8 POULSBO, WA  98370
NE 12350 STATE HWY 303    N/A
B3 ICRCENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATER U003025498

TC7459863.2s   Page 9

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2ocT1hoE8vT82Whk1xEx22vk6z8nAsW75tkh67xV2lcU1eog7RTI2HhX1dEE19vc4s853JWp4Pkr2qcU2jog1ETf88h65hEe6HvAAw8r98WV7Lkt4WxP0vx23n25tPkb2fcI2Zoc1RTC28hv1YEq2yvQ7q8m8MWj2LkF1bxkAAxo2j232Rku1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2ocT1hoE8vT82Whk1xEx22vk6z8nAsW75tkh67xV2lcU1eog7RTI2HhX1dEE19vc4s853JWp4Pkr2qcU2jog1ETf88h65hEe6HvAAw8r98WV7Lkt4WxP0vx23n25tPkb2fcI2Zoc1RTC28hv1YEq2yvQ7q8m8MWj2LkF1bxkAAxo2j232Rku1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110057013663


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -Facility Active Flag:
                                        -Facility Major Flag:
                                        530350911001062Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        06Facility Derived CD113:
                                        171100190706Facility Derived WBD:
                                        17110019Facility Derived HUC:
                                        ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBERFacility Collection Method:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        53035Facility FIPS Code:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        CWAEPA Programs:
                                        1296.69Facility Population:
                                        Tribe - 11 mile(s), Muckleshoot Indian Tribe - 16.4 mile(s)
                                        Port Gamble S’Klallam Tribe - 10.7 mile(s), Port Gamble S’Klallam
                                        Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation - 1.9 mile(s),Facility Derived Tribes:
                                        25.174Facility Percent Minority:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110071223518ECHO Facility Report:
                                        Waste ManagementIndustry:
                                        10Region:
                                        InactiveStatus:
                                        KITSAPCounty:
                                        1Count:
                                        -122.626494Longitude:
                                        47.674009Latitude:
                                        POULSBO, WACity,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:

PFAS ECHO:

                                   POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                   12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                   CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110071223518DFR URL:
                                   110071223518Registry ID:
                                   1027159697Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

the discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will
facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters
the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). Under NPDES, all
The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110071223518Registry ID:
FINDS:

77 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.015 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
158 ft.

 

< 1/8 PFAS ECHOPOULSBO, WA  98370
NNE ECHO12350 BROWNSVILLE HWY    N/A
B4 FINDSCENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 1027159697
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2ocT1hoE8vT82Whk1xEx22vk6z8nAsW75tkh67xV2lcU1eog7RTI2HhX1dEE19vc4s853JWp4Pkr2qcU2jog1ETf88h65hEe6HvAAw8r98WV7Lkt4WxP0vx23n25tPkb2fcI2Zoc1RTC28hv1YEq3yvQ8q8m2MWj6LkFAbxk7AxoAj238Rku1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2ocT1hoE8vT82Whk1xEx22vk6z8nAsW75tkh67xV2lcU1eog7RTI2HhX1dEE19vc4s853JWp4Pkr2qcU2jog1ETf88h65hEe6HvAAw8r98WV7Lkt4WxP0vx23n25tPkb2fcI2Zoc1RTC28hv1YEq3yvQ8q8m2MWj6LkFAbxk7AxoAj238Rku1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110071223518


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        =1
                                        kid%22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance
                                        7B%22x%22:-122.626494,%22y%22:47.674009,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22w
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%EJSCREEN Report:
                                        NEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        YFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        -RCRA NAICS:
                                        -RCRA Permit Types:
                                        -RCRA IDS:
                                        4953CWA SICS:
                                        -CWA NAICS:
                                        MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                        WA0026514NPDES IDS:
                                        -CAA SICS:
                                        -CAA NAICS:
                                        -CAA Permit Types:
                                        -AIR IDS:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        NRCRA Flag:
                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        YNPDES Flag:
                                        NAIR Flag:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        -Facility Compliance Status:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        0Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        -Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        0Facility Informal Count:
                                        -Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        -Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        0Facility Inspection Count:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) 1027159697
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                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

WA MANIFEST:

167 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.032 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

 

< 1/8 POULSBO, WA  98370
NNW 12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NE    N/A
C5 MANIFESTKITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT S127811892
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                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        CARBON ADDITIONEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        METHANOLChemical Name:
                                                        000067-56-1CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        CARBON ADDITIONEHS Name:
                                                        SAMEEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        METHANOLChemical Name:
                                                        000067-56-1CAS Number:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        SODIUM HYPOCHLORITEChemical Name:
                                                        007681-52-9CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        DIESEL FUEL NO 2Chemical Name:
                                                        068476-34-6CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892
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                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        GASOLINEChemical Name:
                                                        008006-61-9CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
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                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
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                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        GASOLINEChemical Name:
                                                        008006-61-9CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
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                                                        Not reportedGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        Not reportedGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        Not reportedImmediate Recycler:
                                                        Not reportedImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        Not reportedMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedPermit by Rule:
                                                        2020Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedNAICS:
                                                        Not reportedEPA ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNTName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        DIESEL FUEL NO 2Chemical Name:
                                                        068476-34-6CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
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                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        Not reportedUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        Not reportedTransfer Facility:
                                                        Not reportedRecycler Onsite:
                                                        Not reportedTranports Other Waste:
                                                        Not reportedTransport Own Waste:
                                                        Not reportedOne Time Generation:
                                                        Not reportedBatch Generation:
                                                        Not reportedMonthly Generation:
                                                        Not reportedGen Status Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Email:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedContact City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Effective Date:
                                                        3603377197Operator Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedOperator City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Address:
                                                        KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOperator:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedOperator Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLand Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLand City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLand Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLand Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Effective Date:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Phone Number:
                                                        Not reportedLegal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Organization Name:
                                                        Not reportedMailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                                        Not reportedMail Name:
                                                        Not reportedBusiness Type:
                                                        Not reportedTax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        Not reportedSmelter Defferal:
                                                        Not reportedIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        Not reportedIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        Not reportedOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
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                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        SODIUM HYPOCHLORITEChemical Name:
                                                        007681-52-9CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        WAD988500427CRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMENT PLNT  (Continued) S127811892

                    11068UST ID:
                    863Lust ID:
                    NorthwestRegion:
                    02/24/2016Lust Date:
                    11/27/1990Release Date:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    WWTP
                    CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    9672Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    55114724Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                    CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

                    47.6741702 / -122.63000Lat/Long:
                    https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    BenzeneContaminant Name:
                    11068UST ID:
                    863Lust ID:
                    NorthwestRegion:
                    02/24/2016Lust Date:
                    11/27/1990Release Date:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    WWTP
                    CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    9672Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    55114724Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                    CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

LUST:

167 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.032 mi. PFAS ECHO

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

 

< 1/8 RCRA NonGen / NLRPOULSBO, WA  
NNW UST WAD988506291
C6 LUSTCENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 1001490836
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                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Remediated-BelowSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
                    11068UST ID:
                    863Lust ID:
                    NorthwestRegion:
                    02/24/2016Lust Date:
                    11/27/1990Release Date:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    WWTP
                    CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    9672Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    55114724Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                    CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

                    47.6741702 / -122.63000Lat/Long:
                    https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Not reportedGround Water:
                    Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
                    11068UST ID:
                    863Lust ID:
                    NorthwestRegion:
                    02/24/2016Lust Date:
                    11/27/1990Release Date:
                    NorthwestResponse Section:
                    WWTP
                    CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapCleanup Unit Name:
                    Independent ActionProcess Type:
                    UplandCleanup Unit Type:
                    9672Cleanup Site ID:
                    LUST - Cleanup StartedLust Status Type:
                    55114724Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                    CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

                    47.6741702 / -122.63000Lat/Long:
                    https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
                    Not reportedSediment:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
                    Not reportedSurface Water:
                    Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
                    Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
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                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedCompart Capacity:
                         Not reportedUsed Substance:
                         Heating FuelStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         Not reportedActual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         8/6/1996Tank Status Date:
                         ExemptTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         -122.63000746Decimal Longitude:
                         47.674170258Decimal Latitude:
                         11068Site Id:
                         55114724Facility ID:
                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

UST:

                    47.6741702 / -122.63000Lat/Long:
                    https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
                    Not reportedBedrock:
                    Not reportedAir:
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                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Sacrificial AnodeTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Dielectric Coated SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Single Wall Spill BucketTank Spill Prevention:
                         4/23/1991Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         3/24/2016Tank Closure Date:
                         4/23/1991Tank Install Date:
                         2/24/2016Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         6000Compart Capacity:
                         Motor Fuel for VehiclesUsed Substance:
                         DieselStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         6000Actual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Sacrificial AnodeTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Dielectric Coated SteelTank Material:
                         Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)Tank Overfill Prevention:
                         Single Wall Spill BucketTank Spill Prevention:
                         4/23/1991Tank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         5,000 to 9,999 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         3/24/2016Tank Closure Date:
                         4/23/1991Tank Install Date:
                         2/24/2016Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:
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                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         Not reportedActual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Sacrificial AnodeTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         SteelTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         111 TO 1,100 GallonsCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         8/6/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         6000Compart Capacity:
                         Motor Fuel for VehiclesUsed Substance:
                         Unleaded GasolineStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         6000Actual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Safe SuctionPipe Pumping System:
                         Corrosion ResistantPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Safe Suction (No Leak Detection)Pipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Single Wall PipePipe Construction:
                         FiberglassPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Automatic Tank GaugingTank Release Detection:
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                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedCompart Capacity:
                         Not reportedUsed Substance:
                         Not reportedStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         Not reportedActual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         8/6/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedCompart Capacity:
                         Not reportedUsed Substance:
                         Used Oil/Waste OilStored Substance:
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                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         8/6/1996Tank Status Date:
                         RemovedTank Status:
                         A1325Tag Number:
                         Not reportedTank Name:

                         98370Zip:
                         POULSBOCity:
                         12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                         CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANTName:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedCompart Capacity:
                         Not reportedUsed Substance:
                         Not reportedStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         Not reportedActual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
                         SteelPipe Material:
                         Not reportedTank SFC Type:
                         Not reportedTank Release Detection:
                         Not reportedTank Manifold:
                         Not reportedTank Corrosion Protection:
                         Single Wall TankTank Construction:
                         Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticTank Material:
                         Not reportedTank Overfill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Spill Prevention:
                         Not reportedTank Upgrade Date:
                         Not reportedTank Permit Expiration Date:
                         Not reportedCapacity Range:
                         Not reportedTank Closure Date:
                         12/31/1964Tank Install Date:
                         8/6/1996Tank Status Date:
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                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                Hoover, BridgettOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Wa EcyOwner Name:
                                                                                BELLEVUE, WA 98008Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                3190 160TH AVE SEMailing Address:
                                                                                NWROState District:
                                                                                WaState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                OtherLand Type:
                                                                                10EPA Region:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Title:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                425-649-7213Contact Telephone:
                                                                                BELLEVUE, WA 98008Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                3190 160TH AVE SEContact Address:
                                                                                BRIDGETT HOOVERContact Name:
                                                                                WAD988506291EPA ID:
                                                                                POULSBO, WA 98370Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                12330 HWY 303 NEHandler Address:
                                                                      Central Kitsap WwtpHandler Name:
                                                                                19930223Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

                         https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/reports/ust?SiteId=11068URL:
                         Not reportedPipe Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
                         Not reportedCompart Capacity:
                         Not reportedUsed Substance:
                         Leaded GasolineStored Substance:
                         1Compart Number:
                         Not reportedPipe Install Date:
                         Not reportedActual Capacity:
                         FalseIs Active:
                         NorthwestRegion:
                         Not reportedDispencer/Pump SFC Type:
                         NorthwestResponsible Unit:
                         Not reportedPipe Pumping System:
                         Not reportedPipe Corrosion Protection:
                         Not reportedPipe Second Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Primary Release Detection:
                         Not reportedPipe Construction:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            BELLEVUE, WA 98008-5452Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            3190 160TH AVE SEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          WA ECYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12330 HWY 303 NEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20180510Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            425-649-7213Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            BELLEVUE, WA 98008Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            3190 160TH AVE SEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          HOOVER, BRIDGETTOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12330 HWY 303 NEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12330 HWY 303 NEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          SEE PAPER COPYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            BELLEVUE, WA 98008Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            3190 160TH AVE SEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970218Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          WA ECYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            BELLEVUE, WA 98008Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            3190 160TH AVE SEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970218Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          WA ECYOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:
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List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPHandler Name:
                                                            19930222Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPHandler Name:
                                                            19930223Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPHandler Name:
                                                            19930222Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            425-649-7213Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            BELLEVUE, WA 98008Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            3190 160TH AVE SEOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          HOOVER, BRIDGETTOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
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                                        NAIR Flag:
                                        NFacility SNC Flag:
                                        Violation IdentifiedFacility Compliance Status:
                                        0Facility Programs With SNC:
                                        12Facility QTRS With NC:
                                        -Facility Last Penalty AMT:
                                        -Facility Date Last Penalty:
                                        -Facility Penalty Count:
                                        0Facility Total Penalties:
                                        -Facility Date Last Formal Action:
                                        0Facility Formal Action Count:
                                        12/19/2018Facility Date Last Informal Action:
                                        1Facility Informal Count:
                                        520Facility Days Last Inspection:
                                        1/27/2022Facility Date Last Inspection:
                                        4Facility Inspection Count:
                                        YFacility Active Flag:
                                        YFacility Major Flag:
                                        530350911003000Facility Derived CB2010:
                                        06Facility Derived CD113:
                                        171100190706Facility Derived WBD:
                                        17110019Facility Derived HUC:
                                        INTERPOLATION-PHOTOFacility Collection Method:
                                        NFacility Indian Country Flag:
                                        53035Facility FIPS Code:
                                        -Federal Agency:
                                        NoFederal Facility:
                                        CWA; RCRAEPA Programs:
                                        1287.57Facility Population:
                                        Tribe - 11.1 mile(s), Muckleshoot Indian Tribe - 16.5 mile(s)
                                        Port Gamble S’Klallam Tribe - 10.8 mile(s), Port Gamble S’Klallam
                                        Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation - 2 mile(s),Facility Derived Tribes:
                                        25.233Facility Percent Minority:
                                        https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000545508ECHO Facility Report:
                                        Waste ManagementIndustry:
                                        10Region:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        KITSAPCounty:
                                        1Count:
                                        -122.629947Longitude:
                                        47.67397Latitude:
                                        POULSBO, WACity,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:

PFAS ECHO:

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                              PROGRAMS
                              ADMINISTRATION OF AIR AND WATER RESOURCE AND SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTNAICS Description:
                              92411NAICS Code:
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                                        1
                                        id%22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=
                                        7B%22x%22:-122.629947,%22y%22:47.67397,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wk
                                        https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%EJSCREEN Report:
                                        NEJSCREEN Flag US:
                                        YFacility IMP Water Flag:
                                        -TRI Reporter:
                                        -TRI Off Site Transfers:
                                        -TRI On Site Releases:
                                        -TRI Releases Transfers:
                                        -TRI IDS:
                                        NSDWA SNC Flag:
                                        -SDWA Compliance Status:
                                        -SDWA System Types:
                                        -SDWA IDS:
                                        92411 221320RCRA NAICS:
                                        OtherRCRA Permit Types:
                                        WAD988500427 WAD988506291RCRA IDS:
                                        4952 1794CWA SICS:
                                        221320CWA NAICS:
                                        Major, MinorCWA Permit Types:
                                        WA0030520 WAG994547 WAL030520 WAR000729 WAR012085NPDES IDS:
                                        -CAA SICS:
                                        -CAA NAICS:
                                        -CAA Permit Types:
                                        -AIR IDS:
                                        NGHG Flag:
                                        NTRI Flag:
                                        YRCRA Flag:
                                        NSDWIS Flag:
                                        YNPDES Flag:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) 1001490836

                    360-337-5777 ext. 5632Phone:
                    Not reportedPermit No:
                    Not reportedContact Phone Ext:
                    (360) 337-7296Contact Phone:
                    agallard@co.kitsap.wa.usContact EMail:
                    98366Contact Postal:
                    WAContact State:
                    Port OrchardContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Address2:
                    614 Division STContact Address1:
                    Kitsap County Public WorksContact Organization:
                    PermittedPermit Status:
                    STATERegion:
                    1829Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12350 BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAYAddress:
                    KITSAP COUNTY SSWM DECANT FACILITYName:

SWF/LF:

MANIFEST
BIOSOLIDS

167 ft. ECHOSite 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.032 mi. FINDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

 

< 1/8 RCRA NonGen / NLRPOULSBO, WA  98370
NNW SPILLS12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NE WAD988500427
C7 SWF/LFCENTRAL KITSAP WWTP 1004614615
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                                                                                JGARDNER@CO.KITSAP.WA.USContact Email:
                                                                                Not reportedContact Fax:
                                                                                360-337-5631Contact Telephone:
                                                                                POULSBO, WA 98370Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                                                12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEContact Address:
                                                                                JOHN GARDNERContact Name:
                                                                                WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                                                POULSBO, WA 98370Handler City,State,Zip:
                                                                                12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYHandler Address:
                                                                      Kitsap Cnty Public Works Central KitsapHandler Name:
                                                                                20140213Date Form Received by Agency:

RCRA Listings:

                                        Not reportedLongitude:
                                        Not reportedLatitude:
                                        UST ID 11068External Reference Number:
                                        Central Kitsap Waste WaterPotentially Responsible Party Organization:
                                        Not reportedPotentially Responsible Party Last Name:
                                        Not reportedPotentially Responsible Party First Name:
                                        Not reportedInitial Report Substance Unit Of Measure:
                                        Not reportedInitial Report Substance Quantity:
                                        OilInitial Report Substance Category:
                                        GasolineInitial Report Substance Name:
                                        TankInitial Report Source Category:
                                        Underground storage tank (UST)Initial Report Source Name:
                                        GroundInitial Report Medium Category:
                                        SoilInitial Report Medium Name:
                                        Leaking underground storage tankInitial Report Cause Name:
                                        Equipment failureInitial Report Cause Category:
                                        OtherInitial Report Activity Name:
                                        02/25/2016Incident Date:
                                        HistoricIncident Status:
                                        663186Incident ID:
                                        Toxics CleanupProgram Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:
                                        Not reportedFacility Site ID:

SPILLS ERTS:

                    -122.6265215Longitude:
                    47.6739217Latitude:
                    NoRecycle Survey Required:
                    OperatingOperational Status:
                    Not reportedWebsite:
                    NoOpen to Public Flag:
                    Not reportedYear Closed:
                    Not reportedContact Title:
                    Angela GallardoContact Name:
                    Transfer StationFacility Type:
                    PUBLICOwnership:
                    Not reportedRecycle Survey Code:
                    Not reportedOperator Title:
                    Not reportedOperator EMail:
                    Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization:
                    Not reportedOperator Name:
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                                                                                NoSub-Part P Indicator:
                                                                                NoManifest Broker:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity Without Storage:
                                                                                NoExporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoImporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Exporter:
                                                                                NoRecognized Trader-Importer:
                                                                                20180508Handler Date of Last Change:
                                                                                Not reportedFinancial Assurance Required:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
                                                                                NoAddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoUnaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                NoSignificant Non-Complier Universe:
                                                                                N/AGroundwater Controls Indicator:
                                                                                N/AHuman Exposure Controls Indicator:
                                                                                NoInstitutional Control Indicator:
                                                                                NoEnvironmental Control Indicator:
                                                                                No NCAPS rankingCorrective Action Priority Ranking:
                                                                                NoNon-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
                                                                                NoSubject to Corrective Action Universe:
                                                                                No202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:
                                                                                Not on the Baseline2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:
                                                                                Not reportedSub-Part K Indicator:
                                                                                NNHazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedFederal Facility Indicator:
                                                                                ---Active Site State-Reg Handler:
                                                                                NoFederal Universal Waste:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Destination Facility:
                                                                                NoUniversal Waste Indicator:
                                                                                NoOff-Site Waste Receipt:
                                                                                NoUnderground Injection Control:
                                                                                NoSmelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
                                                                                NoSmall Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
                                                                                NoRecycler Activity with Storage:
                                                                                NoTransfer Facility Activity:
                                                                                NoTransporter Activity:
                                                                                NoMixed Waste Generator:
                                                                                NoImporter Activity:
                                                                                NoShort-Term Generator Activity:
                                                                                PrivateOperator Type:
                                                                                Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Name:
                                                                                PrivateOwner Type:
                                                                                Kitsap County Public WorksOwner Name:
                                                                                PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                                                614 DIVISION ST MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                                                NWROState District:
                                                                                WaState District Owner:
                                                                                Not reportedActive Site Indicator:
                                                                                Not reportedAccessibility:
                                                                                Not reportedBiennial Report Cycle:
                                                                                Not reportedNon-Notifier:
                                                                                Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
                                                                                CountyLand Type:
                                                                                10EPA Region:
                                                                                OPERATIONS SUPERVISORContact Title:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

                              Ignitable WasteWaste Description:
                              D001Waste Code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

                                        2003Year:
Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

                                        2005Year:
Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

                                        2007Year:
Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

                                        2009Year:
Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

                                        2011Year:
Biennial: List of Years
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                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
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                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) 1004614615

TC7459863.2s   Page 43



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY P KOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
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                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY P KOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) 1004614615

TC7459863.2s   Page 48



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19970101Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
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                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-5631Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
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                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            000-000-0000Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            POULSBO, WA 98370Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
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                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            136-033-7563Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION STOwner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OperatorOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS 27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            Not reportedDate Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP CO PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            360-337-7124Owner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            PrivateLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
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                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20110114Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20020205Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20120123Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20100120Receive Date:

Historic Generators:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Fax:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone Ext:
                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Telephone:
                                                            PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                            614 DIVISION ST MS27Owner/Operator Address:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ended Current:
                                                            19960531Date Became Current:
                                                            CountyLegal Status:
          KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSOwner/Operator Name:
                                                            OwnerOwner/Operator Indicator:

                                                            Not reportedOwner/Operator Email:
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                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            19970210Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            19960216Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            19931231Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            YesCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20140213Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
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                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20010223Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20000201Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            19990210Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            19980204Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
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                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20060131Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20050315Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20040225Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20030224Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20020205Receive Date:
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                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20100120Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20090107Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20080128Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20070131Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
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          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20140212Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20130226Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20130220Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20120123Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20110114Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
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                              SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITIESNAICS Description:
                              221320NAICS Code:

                              SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITIESNAICS Description:
                              22132NAICS Code:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20071231Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20051231Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
          KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPHandler Name:
                                                            20031231Receive Date:

                                                            Not reportedElectronic Manifest Broker:
                                                            Not reportedNon Storage Recycler Activity:
                                                            NoCurrent Record:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
                                                            NoSpent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Exporter:
                                                            NoRecognized Trader Importer:
                                                            NoLarge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
                                                            WaState District Owner:
                                                            Not a generator, verifiedFederal Waste Generator Description:
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                                   1004614615Envid:
ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
(RCRAInfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
the discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will
facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters
the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). Under NPDES, all
The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
compliance monitoring.
programs, including incident tracking, compliance assistance, and
track other activities that support compliance and enforcement
Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also has the capability to
completely replace PCS and will integrate that information with
Regional offices and it at Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will
System (NPDES). This information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the
(PCS), which supports the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
enforcement actions and a subset of the Permit Compliance System
Currently, ICIS contains all Federal Administrative and Judicial
enforcement data with a single repository for that information.
ICIS is to replace EPA’s independent databases that contain
compliance information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for
database that, when complete, will contain integrated enforcement and
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) provides a
and water quality programs.
departments air quality, dam safety, hazardous waste, toxic cleanup,
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the
Department of Ecology. The system contains key information for each
provides a means to query and display data maintained by the
The Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS)
112(r) of the Clean Air Act (CAA).
certain flammable or toxic substances, as required under section
plans reported by companies that handle, manufacture, use, or store
The Risk Management Plan (RMP) database stores the risk management

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

          110000545508Registry ID:
FINDS:

                                                            No Evaluations FoundEvaluations:
Evaluation Action Summary:

                                                            No Violations FoundViolations:
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
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                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2012Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        221320NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

WA MANIFEST:

                                        YBiosolids:
                                        BiosolidsPermit Components:
                                        Not reportedCWP Termination Date:
                                        2021-01-01 00:00:00CWP Effective Date:
                                        2021-01-01 00:00:00CWP Issue Date:
                                        EPAIssuing Agency:
                                        Not reportedMaster External Permit Number:
                                        NON-POTWCWP Facility Type Indicator:
                                        2025-12-31 00:00:00CWP Expiration Date:
                                        Associated Permit RecordCWP Permit Type Description:
                                        APRCWP Permit Type Code:
                                        EffectiveCWP Permit Status Description:
                                        EFFCWP Permit Status Code:
                                        0CWP Version Number:
                                        Not reportedCWP Tribal Land Code:
                                        NCWP Indian Country:
                                        10CWP EPA Region:
                                        KITSAPCWP County:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7940CWP City,State,Zip:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NECWP Street:
                                        KITSAP COUNTY CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPCWP Name:
                                        110000545508Registry ID:
                                        WAL030520NPDES ID:

BIOSOLIDS:

                                   POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                   12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                                   CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000545508DFR URL:
                                   110000545508Registry ID:
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                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        TrueBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
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                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2011Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        221320NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
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                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2010Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        221320NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        TrueBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
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                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        TrueBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
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                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2009Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        221320NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
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                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2008Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        22132NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        TrueBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
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                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        TrueBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        3603375631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        13603375631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        360337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
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                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        360337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        22132NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
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                                                        NoOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        NoGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        NoGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        NoImmediate Recycler:
                                                        NoImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        NoMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        NoTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        NoPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        22132NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FTransfer Facility:
                                                        FRecycler Onsite:
                                                        FTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FOne Time Generation:
                                                        TBatch Generation:
                                                        FMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        3603375631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        13603375631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
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                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        NoUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        NoUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        NoTransfer Facility:
                                                        NoRecycler Onsite:
                                                        NoTranports Other Waste:
                                                        NoTransport Own Waste:
                                                        NoOne Time Generation:
                                                        YesBatch Generation:
                                                        NoMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        rdeclements@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        3603375631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        Ralph J DeclementsSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        13603375631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        360337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        NoSmelter Defferal:
                                                        NoIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        NoIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        NoUtility Boiler Burner:
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                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        360337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FALSESmelter Defferal:
                                                        FALSEIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FALSEIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FALSEUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FALSEOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FALSEGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FALSEGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FALSETreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FALSEImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FALSEImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FALSEMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FALSETreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FALSEPermit by Rule:
                                                        Not reportedData Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:
                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        22132NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
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                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FALSEUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FALSEUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FALSETransfer Facility:
                                                        FALSERecycler Onsite:
                                                        FALSETranports Other Waste:
                                                        FALSETransport Own Waste:
                                                        FALSEOne Time Generation:
                                                        TRUEBatch Generation:
                                                        FALSEMonthly Generation:
                                                        SQGGen Status Code:
                                                        rdeclements@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        3603375631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12350 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        Ralph J DeclementsSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        13603375631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) 1004614615

                    360-337-5777Contact Phone:
                    svakarcs@kitsap.govContact EMail:
                    98366Contact Postal:
                    WAContact State:
                    PORT ORCHARDContact City:
                    Not reportedContact Address2:
                    614 DIVISION ST MS27Contact Address1:
                    Not reportedContact Organization:
                    PermittedPermit Status:
                    STATERegion:
                    169Facility ID:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NEAddress:
                    KITSAP CO CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:

SWF/LF:

167 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.032 mi. NPDES

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
169 ft.

 

< 1/8 MANIFESTPOULSBO, WA  98370
NNW ALLSITES12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NE    N/A
C8 SWF/LFCENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE S107862893
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        SEWERAGE SYSTEMSSIC Description:
                                        4952SIC Codes:
                                        Kitsap County SSWM Decant FacilityAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

                    -122.63127Longitude:
                    47.67432Latitude:
                    NoRecycle Survey Required:
                    OperatingOperational Status:
                    Not reportedWebsite:
                    NoOpen to Public Flag:
                    Not reportedYear Closed:
                    SENIOR PROGRAM MANAGERContact Title:
                    STELLA VAKARCSContact Name:
                    Biosolids ManagementFacility Type:
                    PUBLICOwnership:
                    Not reportedRecycle Survey Code:
                    Not reportedOperator Title:
                    Not reportedOperator EMail:
                    Not reportedOperator Organization:
                    Not reportedOperator Name:
                    Not reportedPhone:
                    Not reportedPermit No:
                    4896Contact Phone Ext:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        SEWERAGE SYSTEMSSIC Description:
                                        4952SIC Codes:
                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMEAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        Kitsap County SSWM Decant FacilityAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        SEWERAGE SYSTEMSSIC Description:
                                        4952SIC Codes:
                                        KITSAP CNTY CENTRAL KITSAPAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL TREATMEAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        SEWERAGE SYSTEMSSIC Description:
                                        4952SIC Codes:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        KITSAP CNTY CENTRAL KITSAPAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        01/01/1753Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        EPCRAProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Municipal NPDES IPEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        MUNINPDESIPEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6400Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        SEWERAGE SYSTEMSSIC Description:
                                        4952SIC Codes:
                                        KITSAP CNTY CENTRAL KITSAPAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        05/13/1982Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        WATQUALSubstance:
                                        PARISProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                    Not reportedFederal Waste Code Desc:
                                                        Not reportedState Waste Code Desc:
                                                        221320NAICS:
                                                        WAD988500427EPA ID:
                                                        54257854Facility ID:
                                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                                        KITSAP CNTY PUBLIC WORKS CENTRAL KITSAPName:

WA MANIFEST:

13 additional WA ALLSITES: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Hazardous Waste GeneratorEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        HWGEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6734Contact Phone:
                                        Sewage Treatment FacilitiesNACIS Description:
                                        22132NACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        12/31/2013End Date:
                                        01/15/1992Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        TURBOWASTEProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:
                                        54257854Facility ID:

                                        -122.62652Longitude:
                                        47.6739216Latitude:
                                        Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2Ecology Interest Type Description:
                                        TIER2Ecology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6171Contact Phone:
                                        Sewage Treatment FacilitiesNACIS Description:
                                        22132NACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nrI6c.nnQW3rZ6JIO9S3Vh.cEWi.MGLnakwASqBQQrOWMYl3kkX4VKpZzTC646JJLFH3353OwQZ9ZbiS0yq4mbNV6rdhJbe.irE8FSCEJCTWT4KiYzrCnznMVoPGggYLjZL7lptawvjkzTCwjTq8HGWSK..qY57BS6o6pV0naiJrsKwINnm3h8FcQ03.IlWnZOJ9MCbQRPoWtl03mdW4eVwZ3wK6RaeJqsq3xndORHQ9OLjSuS330ZHVcD8hglB.h8e6y4dEdmTWQVQiqqW5myVMo8CGSKCLtgh6MKoaLQsk6EHwShT64ibnGvwrpU1I6x648fQcUYb.gN0ndd83sFDQ0olWv.j3YvzA4lQZ40M6jiRJkeZ7.idOYrf9lnMShVj8Wf9Vrv3hYe4.Q.KCVwXEdsOWRMqiRbDB9UIMGdmGL94LIbW9eUxaglwkubbwhJP6rtXSTH8qtoGBbHI2iAFQb9dr1DDOLo95amuMXpiYjAvlUBovKoakRivkIPaXF3T6cAEnWqBr18aIora41Chc3Aq.daMnBQh3aFOQTUdWlgO3ntoVcJHZjvn6VzxJ1rE4tZ6On869QCbSt4b36UdVC0mhFfT.DucAM.8EkfoWbzPifHjBkeMMA6TGNFvLleY9iqyabdyk3.nwXWD5bk.SbiXqrzBBVCqBU7IQcozramCO9GqCIvYMfhxYNWXljSO6NY3kxEakAzKXLHk3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nrI6c.nnQW3rZ6JIO9S3Vh.cEWi.MGLnakwASqBQQrOWMYl3kkX4VKpZzTC646JJLFH3353OwQZ9ZbiS0yq4mbNV6rdhJbe.irE8FSCEJCTWT4KiYzrCnznMVoPGggYLjZL7lptawvjkzTCwjTq8HGWSK..qY57BS6o6pV0naiJrsKwINnm3h8FcQ03.IlWnZOJ9MCbQRPoWtl03mdW4eVwZ3wK6RaeJqsq3xndORHQ9OLjSuS330ZHVcD8hglB.h8e6y4dEdmTWQVQiqqW5myVMo8CGSKCLtgh6MKoaLQsk6EHwShT64ibnGvwrpU1I6x648fQcUYb.gN0ndd83sFDQ0olWv.j3YvzA4lQZ40M6jiRJkeZ7.idOYrf9lnMShVj8Wf9Vrv3hYe4.Q.KCVwXEdsOWRMqiRbDB9UIMGdmGL94LIbW9eUxaglwkubbwhJP6rtXSTH8qtoGBbHI2iAFQb9dr1DDOLo95amuMXpiYjAvlUBovKoakRivkIPaXF3T6cAEnWqBr18aIora41Chc3Aq.daMnBQh3aFOQTUdWlgO3ntoVcJHZjvn6VzxJ1rE4tZ6On869QCbSt4b36UdVC0mhFfT.DucAM.8EkfoWbzPifHjBkeMMA6TGNFvLleY9iqyabdyk3.nwXWD5bk.SbiXqrzBBVCqBU7IQcozramCO9GqCIvYMfhxYNWXljSO6NY3kxEakAzKXLHk3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                        FalseTranports Other Waste:
                                                        FalseTransport Own Waste:
                                                        FalseOne Time Generation:
                                                        FalseBatch Generation:
                                                        FalseMonthly Generation:
                                                        XQGGen Status Code:
                                                        jgardner@co.kitsap.wa.usSite Contact Email:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Site Contact Phone Number:
                                                        POULSBO, WA 98370-7933Contact City,State,Zip:
                                                        12351 BROWNSVILLE HWY NESite Contact Address:
                                                        John L GardnerSite Contact:
                                                        01/01/1997Operator Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-5631Operator Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366Operator City,State,Zip:
                                                        MS-27Operator Address 2:
                                                        614 Division StOperator Address:
                                                        Not reportedOperator:
                                                        CountyOperator Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksOperator Organization Name:
                                                        (360)337-7124Land Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Land City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Land Address:
                                                        Not reportedLand Contact:
                                                        CountyLand Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksLand Organization Name:
                                                        05/31/1996Legal Effective Date:
                                                        (360)-337-7124Legal Phone Number:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4686Legal City,State,Zip:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Address 2:
                                                        614 DIVISION ST MS27Legal Address:
                                                        Not reportedLegal Contact:
                                                        CountyLegal Organization Type:
                                                        Kitsap County Public WorksLegal Organization Name:
                                                        PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366-4614Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                                        614 Division St MS 27Mailing Address:
                                                        Kitsap Co Public WorksMail Name:
                                                        Wastewater treatmentBusiness Type:
                                                        182002347Tax Reg #:
                                                        Not reportedLN Address 2:
                                                        Not reportedOff-Specification:
                                                        Not reportedUniversal Waste:
                                                        FalseSmelter Defferal:
                                                        FalseIndustrial Furnace:
                                                        FalseIndustry Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseUtility Boiler Burner:
                                                        FalseOther Marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.):
                                                        FalseGenerator Marketing to Burner:
                                                        FalseGenerator of Dangerous Fuel Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
                                                        FalseImmediate Recycler:
                                                        FalseImporter of Hazardous Waste:
                                                        FalseMixed Radioactive Waste:
                                                        FalseTreatment by Generator:
                                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                                        FalsePermit by Rule:
                                                        2013Data Year:
                                                        Not reportedForm Comm:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893
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                    -540Days to Expiration:
                    01/01/2020Effective Date:
                    12/31/2024Permit Expiration Date:
                    KitsapWRIA:
                    Greg StegmanEcology Contact:
                    Coverage IssuedPermit SubStatus:
                    ActivePermit Status:
                    5Permit Version:
                    WAR000729Permit ID:
                    -122.626521Longitude:
                    47.67392167Latitude:
                    11/20/2019Date Issued:
                    HeadqartersAdmin Region:
                    Industrial SW GPFacility Type:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                    12351 BROWNSVILLE HWYAddress:
                    CENTRAL KITSAP TREATMENT FACILITYName:

NPDES:

                                                        Not reportedEHS Name:
                                                        Not reportedEHS CAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedEHS:
                                                        Not reportedChemical Name:
                                                        Not reportedCAS Number:
                                                        Not reportedActive:
                                                        Not reportedCRK Number:
                                                        Not reportedSIC Code:
                                                        Not reportedSite Contact Address 2:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Refiner:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Processor:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transfer Facility:
                                                        FalseUsed Oil Transporter:
                                                        FalseUW Battery Gen:
                                                        Not reportedOther Exemption:
                                                        FalseTransfer Facility:
                                                        FalseRecycler Onsite:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP UPGRADE  (Continued) S107862893

55114724FSID Number:
Cleanup StartedFacility Status:
Hazardous Sites ListFacility Type:
Not reportededr_zip:
KITSAPedr_fcnty:
Not reportededr_fzip:
WAedr_fstat:
POULSBO, WACity,State,Zip:
Not reportedAddress:
CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

HSL:

356 ft.
0.067 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
153 ft.

 

< 1/8 ALLSITESPOULSBO, WA  98370
NW CSCSL12330 HIGHWAY 303 NE    N/A
9 HSLCENTRAL KITSAP WWTP S118821258
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          POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
          12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Remediated-BelowSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          WWTP
          CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-DieselContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9672Clean Up Siteid:
          47.674170258 / -122.63000746Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          55114724Facility ID:
          POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
          12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          WWTP
          CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapAlternate Site Names:
          BenzeneContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9672Clean Up Siteid:
          47.674170258 / -122.63000746Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          55114724Facility ID:
          POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
          12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

CSCSL:

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICERegion Decode:
55114724EDR Link ID:
NWRegion:
3Rank:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) S118821258
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                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        12/31/1992End Date:
                                        05/22/1992Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        TURBOWASTEProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Not reportedGround Water:
          https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          WWTP
          CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-OtherContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9672Clean Up Siteid:
          47.674170258 / -122.63000746Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          55114724Facility ID:
          POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
          12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
          CENTRAL KITSAP WASTE WATERName:

          NorthwestResponsible Unit:
          Not reportedBedrock:
          Not reportedAir:
          Not reportedSediment:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsSoil:
          Not reportedSurface Water:
          Confirmed Above Cleanup LevelsGround Water:
          https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/cleanupsearch/site/9672URL:
          Not reportedCurrent VCP:
          Not reportedPast VCP:
          Not reportedHas Institutional Control:
          3 - Moderate RiskSite Rank:
          WWTP
          CENTRAL KITSAP W W T PLANT,CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANT,Central KitsapAlternate Site Names:
          Petroleum-GasolineContaminant Name:
          Cleanup StartedSite Status:
          9672Clean Up Siteid:
          47.674170258 / -122.63000746Lat/Long:
          NorthwestRegion:
          55114724Facility ID:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) S118821258
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        11/27/1990Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        TOXICSSubstance:
                                        ISISProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        Underground Storage TankEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        USTEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-7224Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANTAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        03/24/2016End Date:
                                        03/20/2000Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        TOXICSSubstance:
                                        USTProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        Hazardous Waste GeneratorEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        HWGEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6734Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        AIR, WATER, & SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENTSIC Description:
                                        9511SIC Codes:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWT PLANTAlternate Name:
                                        40ftHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) S118821258
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        03/24/2016End Date:
                                        03/20/2000Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        TOXICSSubstance:
                                        USTProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        Hazardous Waste GeneratorEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        HWGEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6734Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        12/31/1992End Date:
                                        05/22/1992Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        HAZWASTESubstance:
                                        TURBOWASTEProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        LUST FacilityEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        LUSTEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-7224Contact Phone:
                                        Programs
                                        Administration of Air and Water Resource and Solid Waste ManagementNACIS Description:
                                        92411NACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) S118821258
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        LUST FacilityEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        LUSTEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-7224Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        11/27/1990Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:
                                        TOXICSSubstance:
                                        ISISProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12330 HIGHWAY 303 NEAddress:
                                        CENTRAL KITSAP WWTPName:
                                        55114724Facility ID:

                                        -122.63000Longitude:
                                        47.6741702Latitude:
                                        Underground Storage TankEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        USTEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-7224Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:

CENTRAL KITSAP WWTP  (Continued) S118821258

                                        SEASubstance:
                                        OLD401Program System Name:
                                        WACity,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAYAddress:
                                        KITSAP COUNTY WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT WETLAND MITIGATIONName:
                                        9755Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

585 ft.
0.111 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
142 ft.

 

< 1/8 , WA  
WSW BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY    N/A
10 ALLSITESKITSAP COUNTY WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT WETLAND M S112088553
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -122.63173Longitude:
                                        47.6725101Latitude:
                                        SEA OLD Mitigation SiteEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        SEAMITOLDEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        360-742-2826Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        Not reportedEnd Date:
                                        03/25/1996Start Date:
                                        AStatus Code:

KITSAP COUNTY WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT WETLAND MITIGATION  (Continued) S112088553

                                        -122.62Longitude:
                                        47.6675Latitude:
                                        Construction SW GPEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        CONSTSWGPEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6400Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        12/16/2010End Date:
                                        05/24/2007Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        WATQUALSubstance:
                                        PARISProgram System Name:
                                        BREMERTON, WA 98310City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        Not reportedAddress:
                                        BAYLESS SITE DEVELOPMENTName:
                                        20272Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

2407 ft.
0.456 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
248 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 BREMERTON, WA  98310
SE    N/A
11 ALLSITESBAYLESS SITE DEVELOPMENT S110039187
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        -122.62071Longitude:
                                        47.680725Latitude:
                                        Construction SW GPEcology Interest Type Description:
                                        CONSTSWGPEcology Interest Type Code:
                                        Not reportedContact Email:
                                        (360) 407-6400Contact Phone:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Description:
                                        Not reportedNACIS Code:
                                        Not reportedSIC Description:
                                        Not reportedSIC Codes:
                                        Not reportedAlternate Name:
                                        Not reportedHorizon ACC:
                                        NWRORegion Code:
                                        NTribal Land:
                                        6Congressional District:
                                        23Legislative District:
                                        15WRIA Number:
                                        08/17/2018End Date:
                                        02/20/2017Start Date:
                                        IStatus Code:
                                        WATQUALSubstance:
                                        PARISProgram System Name:
                                        POULSBO, WA 98370City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        12900 S KEYPORT RD NEAddress:
                                        GARNER SDAPName:
                                        10903Facility ID:

ALLSITES:

2573 ft.
0.487 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
173 ft.

 

1/4-1/2 POULSBO, WA  98370
NNE 12900 S KEYPORT RD NE    N/A
12 ALLSITESGARNER SDAP S120066085
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 0 records.

NO SITES FOUND
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 06/12/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

HSL:  Hazardous Sites List
The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked
using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 02/23/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2023
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

CSCSL:  Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities

SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2023
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6132
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 09/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2023
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7183
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST:  Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7562
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL:  Institutional Control Site List
The Environmental Covenants Registry is a list of sites that have implemented institutional controls as part of
the remedy. Institutional controls are administrative or legal measures used to prevent activities that may compromise
the integrity of a cleanup action. They are meant to prevent exposure to contamination remaining on site. Institutional
controls may include environmental covenants (also known as "deed restrictions"), zoning restrictions, public
health advisories, or other administrative tools. The most common institutional control is an environmental covenant.
Environmental covenants are legal recorded documents that typically limit certain uses of the property, such as:
Drilling a water supply well on the property. Disturbing pavement covering contaminated areas. Residential use
of the property.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

ICR:  Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2021
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7200
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PTAP:  PTAP Site Listing
A list of sites accepted into the Petroleum Technical Assistance Program. The Petroleum Technical Assistance Program
(PTAP) expands the state’s ability to respond to the high customer demand to clean up petroleum contaminated
sites. Under the PTAP, the Pollution Liability Insurance Agency (PLIA) may provide informal site-specific technical
consultations and issue written opinion letters to persons conducting independent remedial actions at qualifying
petroleum cleanup sites. PLIA may provide these services under the authority of RCW 70.149.040(9) and the Model
Toxics Control Act (MTCA), Chapter 70.149 RCW and Chapter 173-340 WAC.
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Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/10/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2023
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-0515
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-725-4030
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2023
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWTIRE:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities
This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWRCY:  Recycling Facility List
A llisting of recycling center locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6105
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SWTIRE 2:  Solid Waste Tire Facilities 2
solid waste tire piles

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/23/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/12/2022
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  425-649-7104
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ALLSITES:  Facility/Site Identification System Listing
Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/26/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6423
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
Illegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3380
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL:  List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3381
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CSCSL NFA:  Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
This report contains information about sites that are undergoing cleanup and sites that are awaiting further investigation
and/or cleanup. Sites on the Hazardous Sites List (see above) are included in this data set.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7170
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.
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Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/23/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6950
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SPILLS ERTS:  Environmental Report Tracking System Listing
All programs in Ecology use the ERTS System for any Incidents regardless of the ?type? of incident. The programs
include; Spills, Hazardous Waste, Water Quality, Air Quality, Toxics Cleanup, Water Resources, etc.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7455
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2013
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 07/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/13/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2022
Number of Days to Update: 239

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 283

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 09/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 09/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/20/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/01/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-0717
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 09/22/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2024
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/28/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2020
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2023
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 09/20/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/01/2024
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 10/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 09/01/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 08/22/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 08/23/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC7459863.2s     Page GR-20

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/14/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/14/2023
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 05/04/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/24/2023
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (206) 553-1200
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/29/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 11/09/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2021
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

TC7459863.2s     Page GR-21

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 05/15/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/10/2023
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS NPL:  Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
EPA’s Office of Land and Emergency Management and EPA Regional Offices maintain data describing what is known
about site investigations, contamination, and remedial actions under the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA) where PFAS is present in the environment.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8895
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS FEDERAL SITES:  Federal Sites PFAS Information
Several federal entities, such as the federal Superfund program, Department of Defense, National Aeronautics and
Space Administration, Department of Transportation, and Department of Energy provided information for sites with
known or suspected detections at federal facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TSCA:  PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information
EPA issued the Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) Rule under the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) and requires
chemical manufacturers and facilities that manufacture or import chemical substances to report data to EPA. EPA
publishes non-confidential business information (non-CBI) and includes descriptive information about each site,
corporate parent, production volume, other manufacturing information, and processing and use information.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS TRIS:  List of PFAS Added to the TRI
Section 7321 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2020 (NDAA) immediately added certain
per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to the list of chemicals covered by the Toxics Release Inventory
(TRI) under Section 313 of the Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) and provided a framework
for additional PFAS to be added to TRI on an annual basis.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST:  PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
To work around the lack of PFAS waste codes in the RCRA database, EPA developed the PFAS Transfers dataset by
mining e-Manifest records containing at least one of these common PFAS keywords: PFAS, PFOA, PFOS, PERFL, AFFF,
GENX, GEN-X (plus the VT waste codes). These keywords were searched for in the following text fields: Manifest
handling instructions (MANIFEST_HANDLING_INSTR), Non-hazardous waste description (NON_HAZ_WASTE_DESCRIPTION),
DOT printed information (DOT_PRINTED_INFORMATION), Waste line handling instructions (WASTE_LINE_HANDLING_INSTR),
Waste residue comments (WASTE_RESIDUE_COMMENTS).
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Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ATSDR:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFAS contamination site locations from the Department of Health & Human Services, Center for Disease Control &
Prevention. ATSDR is involved at a number of PFAS-related sites, either directly or through assisting state and
federal partners. As of now, most sites are related to drinking water contamination connected with PFAS production
facilities or fire training areas where aqueous film-forming firefighting foam (AFFF) was regularly used.

Date of Government Version: 06/24/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2022
Number of Days to Update: 601

Source:  Department of Health & Human Services
Telephone:  202-741-5770
Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS WQP:  Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
The Water Quality Portal (WQP) is a part of a modernized repository storing ambient sampling data for all environmental
media and tissue samples. A wide range of federal, state, tribal and local governments, academic and non-governmental
organizations and individuals submit project details and sampling results to this public repository. The information
is commonly used for research and assessments of environmental quality.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS NPDES:  Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Any discharger of pollutants to waters of the United States from a point source must have a National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit. The process for obtaining limits involves the regulated entity
(permittee) disclosing releases in a NPDES permit application and the permitting authority (typically the state
but sometimes EPA) deciding whether to require monitoring or monitoring with limits. Caveats and Limitations:
Less than half of states have required PFAS monitoring for at least one of their permittees and fewer states have
established PFAS effluent limits for permittees. New rulemakings have been initiated that may increase the number
of facilities monitoring for PFAS in the future.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/02/2023
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may be using PFAS. EPA has
developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling PFAS. Approximately 120,000
facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently operate in industry sectors with
processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING:  Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
A list of fire training sites was added to the Industry Sectors dataset using a keyword search on the permitted
facilitys name to identify sites where fire-fighting foam may have been used in training exercises. Additionally,
you may view an example spreadsheet of the subset of fire training facility data, as well as the keywords used
in selecting or deselecting a facility for the subset. as well as the keywords used in selecting or deselecting
a facility for the subset. These keywords were tested to maximize accuracy in selecting facilities that may use
fire-fighting foam in training exercises, however, due to the lack of a required reporting field in the data systems
for designating fire training sites, this methodology may not identify all fire training sites or may potentially
misidentify them.
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Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT:  All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
Since July 1, 2006, all certified part 139 airports are required to have fire-fighting foam onsite that meet military
specifications (MIL-F-24385) (14 CFR 139.317). To date, these military specification fire-fighting foams are
fluorinated and have been historically used for training and extinguishing. The 2018 FAA Reauthorization Act has
a provision stating that no later than October 2021, FAA shall not require the use of fluorinated AFFF. This provision
does not prohibit the use of fluorinated AFFF at Part 139 civilian airports; it only prohibits FAA from mandating
its use. The Federal Aviation Administration?s document AC 150/5210-6D - Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents provides
guidance on Aircraft Fire Extinguishing Agents, which includes Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF).

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/05/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-272-0167
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC:  Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
The National Response Center (NRC) serves as an emergency call center that fields initial reports for pollution
and railroad incidents and forwards that information to appropriate federal/state agencies for response. The spreadsheets
posted to the NRC website contain initial incident data that has not been validated or investigated by a federal/state
response agency. Response center calls from 1990 to the most recent complete calendar year where there was indication
of Aqueous Film Forming Foam (AFFF) usage are included in this dataset. NRC calls may reference AFFF usage in
the ?Material Involved? or ?Incident Description? fields.

Date of Government Version: 07/05/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2023
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-267-2675
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS ENF:  Enforcement data
No description is available for this data

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2015
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2497
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCS:  Permit Compliance System
PCS is a computerized management information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge Elimination
System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES
facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2011
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA, Office of Water
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BIOSOLIDS:  ICIS-NPDES Biosolids Facility Data
The data reflects compliance information about facilities in the biosolids program.

Date of Government Version: 07/16/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/18/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-4700
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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PFAS:  PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFOS and PFOA stand for perfluorooctane sulfonate and perfluorooctanoic acid, respectively. Both are fluorinated
organic chemicals, part of a larger family of compounds referred to as perfluoroalkyl substances (PFASs).

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2023
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AQUEOUS FOAM:  Firefighting Foam Incidents
Aqueous film-forming foam-laced water running off from fuel spills, firefighting events and routine training sessions
has put those chemicals in ground water, surface water, sediments, biota, and other natural resources of the state.

Date of Government Version: 03/21/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2023
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6116
Last EDR Contact: 09/28/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/15/2024
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS (EMI):  Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2021
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6040
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Notification Listing
Asbestos sites

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/2023
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Labor & Industries
Telephone:  360-902-6209
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/27/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2023
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6933
Last EDR Contact: 08/24/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/11/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner List
A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215
and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.
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Date of Government Version: 05/22/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/24/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/18/2023
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-586-1060
Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/12/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/16/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2023
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6754
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 3:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6136
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS:  Inactive Drycleaners
A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6732
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WA MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/11/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/23/2021
Number of Days to Update: 104

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 09/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NPDES:  Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/10/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/11/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2023
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6073
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2023
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/02/2023
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2023
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-6143
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014
Number of Days to Update: 193

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Ecology in Washington.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/24/2013
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

LF KING:  Abandoned Landfill Study in King County
The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s
Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

LF SEATTLE CITY:  Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:
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LF SEATTLE/KING:  Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  206-296-4785
Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

LF SNOHOMISH:  Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 09/23/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Snohomish Health District
Telephone:  206-339-5250
Last EDR Contact: 09/11/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/25/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

LF TACOMA/PIERCE:  Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed
after 1950.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Telephone:  206-591-6500
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2022
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2022
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2023
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2023
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2021
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2022
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/06/2023
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2023
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/18/2023
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2020Version Date:
14742724 SUQUAMISH, WAEast Map:

2020Version Date:
14742700 POULSBO, WATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

144 ft. above sea levelElevation:
5279831.0UTM Y (Meters): 
527928.9UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
122.62795 - 122˚ 37’ 40.62’’Longitude (West): 
47.673235 - 47˚ 40’ 23.65’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

POULSBO, WA 98370
12139 BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY NE
12139 BROWNSVILLE HIGHWAY NE

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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192
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0 0 0

General SouthGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapPOULSBO

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data53035C0240E  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data53035C0209E  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data53035C0230E  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data53035C0220E  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
QuaternarySeries:
QCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sandy loam
very gravelly59 inches22 inches 3

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
very gravelly22 inches 0 inches 2

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sandy loam
very gravelly 0 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 84 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very gravelly sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

AlderwoodSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 46 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

gravelly loamSoil Surface Texture:

KapowsinSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 4
Max: 14   

soils, Peat.
Highly organicA-8peat59 inches 5 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 4
Max: 14   

soils, Peat.
Highly organicA-8peat 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Very poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

peatSoil Surface Texture:

MukilteoSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Somewhat excessively drainedSoil Drainage Class:

excessively drained sands and gravels.
Class A - High infiltration rates. Soils are deep, well drained toHydrologic Group:

loamy sandSoil Surface Texture:

IndianolaSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 4

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

sandy loam
very gravelly59 inches22 inches 3

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claygravelly loam22 inches 5 inches 2

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Silty
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Claygravelly loam 5 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Very poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

muckSoil Surface Texture:

ShalcarSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 5

5.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 705   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularsand59 inches29 inches 3

5.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 705   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand29 inches 7 inches 2

5.6
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 141
Max: 705   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularloamy sand 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 4
Max: 14   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularfine sandy loam 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

NormaSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 6

Max:  Min: 
Min: 4
Max: 14   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINEDA-8

silty clay loam
loamy sand to
stratified59 inches31 inches 3

Max:  Min: 
Min: 4
Max: 14   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINEDA-8muck31 inches 7 inches 2

Max:  Min: 
Min: 4
Max: 14   

50%), silt.
limit less than
Clays (liquid
SOILS, Silts and
FINE-GRAINEDA-8muck 7 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sandy loam
very gravelly 0 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 84 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

very gravelly sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

AlderwoodSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 7

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 4
Max: 14   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

clay loam
loamy sand to
stratified59 inches22 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 4
Max: 14   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED
Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granularfine sandy loam22 inches 7 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40001267819   63
1/2 - 1 Mile EastUSGS40001267498   P57
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEUSGS40001267203   L51
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestUSGS40001267465   I45
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEUSGS40001267737   K33
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWUSGS40001267242   J28
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NorthUSGS40001267642   B7

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

sandy loam
very gravelly59 inches22 inches 3

Min: 6.1
Max: 6.5

Min: 0.01
Max: 0.42   

Gravel
fines, Silty
Gravels with
SOILS, Gravels,
COARSE-GRAINED

Sand.
Gravel and
Fragments,
200), Stone
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
very gravelly22 inches 0 inches 2

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWWALOG2000464714   D13
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWWALOG2000464711   D12
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWWALOG2000464712   D11
1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNEWAK500000002502   B10
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSEWALOG2000355345   C9
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSEWALOG2000063376   C8
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNWWALOG2000464715   6
0 - 1/8 Mile NEWALOG2000519439   A5
0 - 1/8 Mile NEWALOG2000519440   A4
0 - 1/8 Mile NEWALOG2000519438   A3
0 - 1/8 Mile NEWALOG2000484725   A2
0 - 1/8 Mile NEWALOG2000519437   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40001266933   BJ335
1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40001267096   332
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001267266   BA328
1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40001267523   AZ309
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS40001267976   BC301
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEUSGS40001268051   BE299
1/2 - 1 Mile SEUSGS40001267044   AY271
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001266980   AV264
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001267327   AN263
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001266981   AR248
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001267222   AK247
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWUSGS40001268204   AP244
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWUSGS40001267993   AP243
1/2 - 1 Mile SWUSGS40001267145   AH226
1/2 - 1 Mile NWUSGS40001267869   207
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthUSGS40001267961   AI205
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWUSGS40001267265   AA201
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001267066   117
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWUSGS40001267079   Y116
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40001267836   115
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001267118   95
1/2 - 1 Mile NEUSGS40001267744   T81
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthUSGS40001267837   R67
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEUSGS40001267161   66
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthUSGS40001267144   Q64

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWAK500000004251   T74
1/2 - 1 Mile EastWAK500000002473   P73
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000009278   S72
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG2000232747   R71
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG2000058707   R70
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG2000206463   R69
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWAK500000002532   68
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWAK500000008316   R65
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWAK500000007850   62
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000375999   M61
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000232202   M60
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000063199   M59
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000002393   Q58
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEWAK500000002510   K56
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG2000401832   O55
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG2000401835   O54
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG2000053134   O53
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NWWALOG2000053158   O52
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG2000061994   N50
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG2000281728   N49
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG2000059588   N48
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSWWALOG2000059603   N47
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNWWA1200000015922   46
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEWAK500000009293   M44
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG2000651696   L43
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG2000651695   L42
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG2000063143   L41
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG2000059355   L40
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWALOG2000062920   L39
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNWWAK500000002500   38
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSEWAK500000004852   L37
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWWALOG2000062104   G36
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWWALOG2000060897   G35
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWWALOG2000053583   G34
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWAK500000002413   J32
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEWALOG2000473177   K31
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEWALOG2000058869   K30
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NEWALOG2000057075   K29
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWAK500000002468   I27
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG2000062664   H26
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WestWALOG2000054318   H25
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWAK500000002418   F24
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWWAK500000002455   G23
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWAK500000005784   22
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SouthWAK500000008483   F21
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG2000437858   E20
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWALOG2000054401   E19
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSWWAK500000008488   18
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNWWALOG2000059745   17
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SEWAK500000002450   E16
1/4 - 1/2 Mile EastWALOG2000061292   15
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SWWALOG2000464713   D14

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541050   AG131
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541049   AG130
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541052   AG129
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541051   AG128
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWAK500000002380   AF127
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000059914   AE126
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000059913   AE125
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000053539   AE124
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000060091   AE123
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000061695   AE122
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000006776   121
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000282874   AD120
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000055474   AD119
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWAK500000010048   118
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000009083   W114
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG2000062930   AC113
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG2000253230   AC112
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000232201   AB111
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000064164   AB110
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000277174   AB109
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000359921   AB108
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000281717   AB107
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000056175   AB106
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000055774   AB105
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000058689   AB104
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000062407   AB103
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000059817   AB102
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002424   AA101
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000056104   Z100
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000054205   Z99
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000056103   Z98
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000207219   Z97
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000058033   Z96
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEWAK500000002515   94
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWAK500000002383   Y93
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000059988   X92
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000062361   X91
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000568119   X90
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000056029   X89
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000057124   X88
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000058262   X87
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000008205   W86
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002437   85
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000009962   W84
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWAK500000002529   V83
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000007960   82
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000263017   80
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1200000014727   V79
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG2000206933   V78
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWAK500000005488   S77
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000006434   U76
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002430   U75

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION
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FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID
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1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541033   AG183
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541032   AG182
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541080   AG181
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541081   AG180
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541078   AG179
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541079   AG178
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541084   AG177
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000750821   AG176
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541082   AG175
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541083   AG174
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000059724   AG173
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000059399   AG172
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000213279   AG171
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000062838   AG170
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000053840   AG169
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541077   AG168
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000057548   AG167
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000055439   AG166
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541064   AG165
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541063   AG164
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541066   AG163
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541065   AG162
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541062   AG161
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541059   AG160
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541058   AG159
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541061   AG158
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541060   AG157
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541067   AG156
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541075   AG155
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541076   AG154
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541073   AG153
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541074   AG152
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541072   AG151
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541069   AG150
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541068   AG149
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541071   AG148
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541070   AG147
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541045   AG146
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541044   AG145
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541047   AG144
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541046   AG143
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541043   AG142
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541040   AG141
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541039   AG140
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541042   AG139
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541041   AG138
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541048   AG137
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541056   AG136
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541057   AG135
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541054   AG134
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541055   AG133
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541053   AG132
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1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000010518   239
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000009304   AN238
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG2000059754   AI237
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG2000207354   AI236
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG2000419904   AI235
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG2000058338   AI234
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWALOG2000054828   AI233
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000207243   AJ232
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000190189   AJ231
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000061967   AJ230
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000207242   AJ229
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000207241   AJ228
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000009015   AM227
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000061694   AK225
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000059508   AK224
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWA1200000006351   AK223
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000061293   AL222
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000059584   AL221
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000062260   AL220
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000292751   AL219
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000091124   AL218
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000059575   AL217
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000053410   AL216
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000053409   AL215
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000054800   AL214
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000058203   AL213
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000056287   AL212
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002414   AK211
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000007204   210
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWAK500000002372   AJ209
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWAK500000002373   AJ208
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWAK500000002556   AI206
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000002394   AH204
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWAK500000008880   AF203
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWAK500000002551   202
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000008851   AB200
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWAK500000002528   199
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1200000014792   198
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541028   AG197
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541029   AG196
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541027   AG195
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000272512   AG194
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000224916   AG193
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541026   AG192
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541025   AG191
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541036   AG190
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541035   AG189
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541038   AG188
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541037   AG187
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541034   AG186
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541031   AG185
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWALOG2000541030   AG184
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1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000002386   AW298
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG2000284254   BD297
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG2000059875   BD296
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWALOG2000059870   BD295
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000057666   BB294
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000056968   BB293
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000054339   BB292
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000059237   BB291
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000282972   BB290
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000322000   BB289
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000279757   BB288
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000059666   BB287
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWALOG2000062886   BB286
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWAK500000002559   BC285
1/2 - 1 Mile SEWAK500000002370   AY284
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWAK500000002456   BB283
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000005014   BB282
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002425   BA281
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWALOG2000055290   AT280
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000062215   AZ279
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000100745   AZ278
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000645895   AZ277
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000059927   AZ276
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000060145   AZ275
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWALOG2000061792   AZ274
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWAK500000002474   AZ273
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWAK500000006373   AU272
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWAK500000009801   270
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000008599   AX269
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWALOG2000058326   268
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000004535   AS267
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000009838   AW266
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWAK500000002353   AV265
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWAK500000005783   AU262
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000008631   261
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWAK500000004895   260
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWAK500000006228   AO259
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000055182   AR258
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWALOG2000061395   AR257
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWA1200000029115   AT256
1/2 - 1 Mile WestWAK500000004221   AS255
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000061956   AQ254
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000059580   AQ253
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWALOG2000056031   AQ252
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWAK500000006261   AR251
1/2 - 1 Mile SSEWAK500000007240   AR250
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWA1200000013459   249
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWAK500000005676   AP246
1/2 - 1 Mile NWWAK500000004252   AQ245
1/2 - 1 Mile NNWWAK500000004180   AP242
1/2 - 1 Mile NorthWAK500000009626   AO241
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000008630   AM240
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1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWAK500000002503   336
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWAK500000002533   334
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000004952   333
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWAK500000009623   BJ331
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWAK500000008848   BE330
1/2 - 1 Mile WSWWAK500000002399   329
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWA1200000004677   BI327
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000062663   BI326
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000064574   BI325
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000057823   BI324
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000057052   BI323
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000062602   BI322
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000059015   BI321
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000764955   BH320
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000438147   BH319
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000055355   BH318
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000055354   BH317
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000055790   BH316
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000279915   BH315
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWALOG2000057334   BH314
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000059818   BF313
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000859322   BF312
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWALOG2000190971   BF311
1/2 - 1 Mile NNEWAK500000002569   BE310
1/2 - 1 Mile SWWAK500000005170   BH308
1/2 - 1 Mile SSWWAK500000002341   307
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000007733   AX306
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000206545   BG305
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000241609   BG304
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000059679   BG303
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWWALOG2000063601   BG302
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthWAK500000009294   BF300

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID
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26Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
21-JUN-11Date Received:AE13008Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
735118Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A4
NE
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000519440WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Brown and Caldwell IncWell Owner:26-APR-11Well completion:
26Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
21-JUN-11Date Received:SE09668Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
735115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A3
NE
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000519438WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
DAVID WILLIAMSWell Owner:06-AUG-10Well completion:
17Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
16-AUG-10Date Received:AE10277Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
667417Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A2
NE
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000484725WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
Brown and Caldwell IncWell Owner:26-APR-11Well completion:
16Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
21-JUN-11Date Received:SE09668Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
735113Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A1
NE
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000519437WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          20Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          34Well Depth:
          19100101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12D01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

B7
North
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267642FED USGS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
SHANNON & WILSON | BOART LONGYEARWell Owner:01-JUL-08Well completion:
16.5Casing Depth (ft):4Diameter (in):
16-DEC-09Date Received:SE05621Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
627168Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

6
WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000464715WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Brown and Caldwell IncWell Owner:26-APR-11Well completion:
16Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
21-JUN-11Date Received:AE13008Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
735117Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

A5
NE
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000519439WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
Brown and Caldwell IncWell Owner:26-APR-11Well completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
SHANNON & WILSON/KITSAP FORCE MAIN | BOART LONGYEARWell Owner:
01-JUL-08Well completion:

16.5Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
16-DEC-09Date Received:AE07349Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
627162Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D11
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000464712WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12D01Local Number:
          474035122373501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

B10
NNE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002502WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
DAN ROBINSONWell Owner:17-NOV-06Well completion:
34Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
13-DEC-06Date Received:AE02024Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
464023Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C9
SSE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000355345WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1028Driller #:WaterWell Type:
NEIL SYMINGTONWell Owner:01-OCT-93Well completion:
196Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
04-NOV-93Date Received:W039265Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ABB906Well Tag #:
72524Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

C8
SSE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000063376WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

SHANNON & WILSON/KITSAP FORCE MAIN | BOART LONGYEARWell Owner:
22-JUN-08Well completion:

11Casing Depth (ft):4Diameter (in):
16-DEC-09Date Received:RE03897Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BAS203Well Tag #:
627164Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D14
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000464713WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

SHANNON & WILSON/KITSAP FORCE MAIN | BOART LONGYEARWell Owner:
30-JUN-08Well completion:

16Casing Depth (ft):4Diameter (in):
16-DEC-09Date Received:RE03897Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BAS204Well Tag #:
627166Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D13
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000464714WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:

SHANNON & WILSON/KITSAP FORCE MAIN | BOART LONGYEARWell Owner:
30-JUN-08Well completion:

31.5Casing Depth (ft):4Diameter (in):
16-DEC-09Date Received:SE05622Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
627160Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

D12
SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000464711WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          DON ROTTLERLocal Name:
          130Elevation:          11250140012004Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11K02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AGS242DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

18
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WAK500000008488WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. JONESWell Owner:29-JAN-79Well completion:
76Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68441Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

17
NNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059745WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          REIFFLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12M01Local Number:
          474014122372101USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

E16
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002450WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ROLAND RETHKEWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
120Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70167Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

15
East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061292WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          SYMINGTON PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          222Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12M02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAC499DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

22
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000005784WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:          DomesticProposed Use:
          TIM & DOROTHY POE PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:

          160Elevation:          11250140122001Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11R02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AGS228DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

F21
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008483WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
JOHN HAVENSWell Owner:04-APR-09Well completion:
10Casing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
10-APR-09Date Received:AE05552Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
579104Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E20
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000437858WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
CLARK WILCOXWell Owner:07-JAN-91Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):60Diameter (in):
15-JAN-92Date Received:047649Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
62551Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

E19
SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054401WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
WHITEWell Owner:31-OCT-85Well completion:
94Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
25-SEP-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71704Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H26
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062664WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0472Driller #:WaterWell Type:
CHUCK LAUBACHWell Owner:09-OCT-78Well completion:
115Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
62461Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

H25
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054318WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          120Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11Q02Local Number:
          474003122374301USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

F24
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002418WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          WALLSLocal Name:
          130Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11K01Local Number:
          474015122380801USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

G23
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002455WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
67497Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K30
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058869WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JACK SPOHNWell Owner:07-JAN-76Well completion:
84Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
65504Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K29
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000057075WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          25Feet below surface:
          1965-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          344Well Depth:
          19650101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11Q02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

J28
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267242FED USGS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          180Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11G01Local Number:
          474022122381201USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

I27
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002468WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          94Feet below surface:
          1979-12-31Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          215Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          176Well Depth:
          19791213Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12C02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

K33
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267737FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          0Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11R01Local Number:
          474001122374701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

J32
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002413WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
EXCEL CONSTRUCTIONWell Owner:05-AUG-09Well completion:
80Casing Depth (ft):36Diameter (in):
17-AUG-09Date Received:A132653Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
644280Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

K31
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000473177WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0521Driller #:WaterWell Type:
M. E. DUDLEYWell Owner:31-DEC-79Well completion:
177Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
08-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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          289Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12N01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAA788DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

L37
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004852WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
THEODORE ANDERSONWell Owner:21-MAR-83Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
13-FEB-98Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71078Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G36
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000062104WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0294Driller #:WaterWell Type:
RICHARD HAUS DOREWell Owner:23-JUL-84Well completion:
94Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
25-JUL-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
69728Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G35
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000060897WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1216Driller #:WaterWell Type:
BILL KINGWell Owner:24-SEP-85Well completion:
102Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
03-OCT-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61625Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

G34
WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000053583WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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262Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
12-JUL-94Date Received:W016640Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAC409Well Tag #:
72244Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L41
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000063143WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0947Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MIKE KOLDENWell Owner:25-JUL-81Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68030Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L40
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059355WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1773Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DAVID OLSENWell Owner:25-NOV-92Well completion:
267Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAA788Well Tag #:
71990Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L39
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062920WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          LAUBACHLocal Name:
          260Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11B01Local Number:
          474033122381301USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

38
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002500WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          OLSEN PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          BAYLESSLocal Name:
          300Elevation:          12250130162008Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12P01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ALP246DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

M44
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009293WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
3146Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
StoryWell Owner:13-FEB-15Well completion:
30Casing Depth (ft):9Diameter (in):
06-APR-15Date Received:AE30672Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
1004844Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L43
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000651696WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
3146Driller #:Resource ProtectionWell Type:
StoryWell Owner:13-FEB-15Well completion:
30Casing Depth (ft):9Diameter (in):
06-APR-15Date Received:SE53936Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
1004843Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

L42
South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000651695WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. CHARLES CUTRELLWell Owner:09-JUN-94Well completion:
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. DAVID RATHWell Owner:01-APR-91Well completion:
39Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
26-APR-91Date Received:038644Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68297Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N47
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059603WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          13Capacity (gpm):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          7Residential Connection:          ActivePWS Status:
          7Total Connections:          18Total Population Served:
          18Full Time Res Pop:          GRPBSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ROTTLERSystem Name:
          HSource Susceptibility:          82Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well 1Source Name:          01Source #:
          37451PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

46
WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WA1200000015922WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          19Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          22Well Depth:
          19180101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11G01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

I45
West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267465FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-34

          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

L51
SSE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267203FED USGS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0797Driller #:WaterWell Type:
TED APELANDWell Owner:31-MAR-92Well completion:
67Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
14-OCT-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70955Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N50
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061994WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
TIM & DOROTHY POEWell Owner:17-APR-03Well completion:
377Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
14-NOV-03Date Received:WE00889Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AGS228Well Tag #:
371484Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N49
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000281728WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. CRAIG CASSELSWell Owner:02-JUN-86Well completion:
124Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68282Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

N48
SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059588WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ALEXANDER OLSONWell Owner:18-MAR-71Well completion:
80Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61116Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O53
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053134WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0596Driller #:WaterWell Type:
ALLEN PARKERWell Owner:20-JUN-79Well completion:
77Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61143Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O52
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053158WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          192Feet below surface:          1992-11-24Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          190.63Feet below surface:          1994-02-24Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          191.23Feet below surface:          1994-08-25Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          184.94Feet below surface:
          1995-04-13Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          268Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          267Well Depth:
          19921113Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
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          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12F01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

P57
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267498FED USGS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          220Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12C01Local Number:
          474040122371101USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

K56
NE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002510WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
DAVID STIFFLERWell Owner:16-APR-08Well completion:
240Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-MAY-08Date Received:W245820Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
530293Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O55
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000401832WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
DAVID STIFFLERWell Owner:16-APR-08Well completion:
240Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-MAY-08Date Received:A131514Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
530296Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

O54
NW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000401835WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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24-AUG-07Date Received:W189645Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ALP246Well Tag #:
493375Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M61
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000375999WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
EVELYN PEDERSONWell Owner:24-SEP-01Well completion:
68Casing Depth (ft):54Diameter (in):
14-NOV-01Date Received:A047850Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
314732Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M60
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000232202WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DIPPLE CONSTRUCTION, INC.Well Owner:19-JUL-96Well completion:
120Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
24-JUL-96Date Received:002762Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAC885Well Tag #:
72303Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

M59
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000063199WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          220Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11Q01Local Number:
          473957122374001USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

Q58
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002393WA WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          300Well Depth:
          19750101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
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          WellType:          25N/01E-11Q01Monitor Location:
          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

Q64
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267144FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          135Feet below surface:          1975-07-15Level reading date:

          The site had been pumped recently.Note:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          144.32Feet below surface:          1994-02-24Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          147.35Feet below surface:          1994-08-24Level reading date:

          The site had been pumped recently.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          144.53Feet below surface:
          1995-04-13Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          447Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          447Well Depth:
          19750602Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-01N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

63
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267819FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          ROTTLER’S WATER SYSTEMLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          11250110162003Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11G03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AES147DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

62
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000007850WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
FLOYD BAYLESSWell Owner:18-JUL-07Well completion:
278Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
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          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          50Feet below surface:          1981-07-25Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          51.98Feet below surface:          1994-02-24Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          50.86Feet below surface:          1994-08-25Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          47.92Feet below surface:
          1995-04-14Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          85Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          85Well Depth:
          19810720Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12N02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

66
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267161FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          170Elevation:          02250140342006Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02R02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AFT299DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

R65
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008316WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          14Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          20Well Depth:
          19380101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
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Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
67326Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R70
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058707WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ADRIAN OLIVAWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
94Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
277990Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R69
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000206463WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          210Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02R01Local Number:
          474052122374401USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

68
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002532WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30Feet below surface:
          1974-09-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          94Well Depth:
          19740101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02R01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

R67
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267837FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          474039122370501USGS Site ID:          AAA074DOE Site ID:
          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

T74
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004251WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          180Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12F01Local Number:
          474024122365701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

P73
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002473WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          BECKERLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          11250130652009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L06Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ALP228DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

S72
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009278WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JIM PAYNEWell Owner:03-AUG-01Well completion:
372Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
20-SEP-01Date Received:W093246Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AFT299Well Tag #:
315311Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

R71
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000232747WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1147Driller #:WaterWell Type:
LIZ CONRADWell Owner:04-MAY-88Well completion:
284Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
16-JUN-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
LEROY O HARAWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
447Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278488Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

V78
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000206933WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          CROUCH PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          220Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11F01Local Number:
          474022122382801USGS Site ID:          AAC090DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

S77
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000005488WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          160Elevation:          11250130322009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ABN328DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

U76
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000006434WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          LOVEDAYLocal Name:
          170Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L01Local Number:
          474008122381801USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

U75
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002430WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          DUDLEY PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          220Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12C03Local Number:
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          72Feet below surface:
          1950-09-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          82Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

T81
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001267744FED USGS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
MAYNARD E HOLTWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
344Casing Depth (ft):8Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
349313Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

80
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000263017WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          12Capacity (gpm):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connection:          InactivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          5Full Time Res Pop:          GRPBSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ROSECROSSSystem Name:
          HSource Susceptibility:          310Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          11/23/1993Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL #1 NO TAGSource Name:          01Source #:
          02869PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

V79
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1200000014727WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          180Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L02Local Number:
          474011122382602USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

85
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002437WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          FOSTERLocal Name:
          230Elevation:          142501-1-043-2007Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14A04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BCK644DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

W84
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009962WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          210Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-01N01Local Number:
          474051122372301USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

V83
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002529WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          KNIGHT PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          245Elevation:          13250120732009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13D02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AES284DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

82
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000007960WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
FRED DIBLEYWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
98Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
13-JAN-93Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64332Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X89
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056029WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JAMES CROUCHWell Owner:05-JUL-78Well completion:
111Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
65558Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X88
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000057124WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
KERMIT MORTONWell Owner:23-NOV-83Well completion:
120Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
30-NOV-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66823Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X87
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058262WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          14250110152001Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14A02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AFP159DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

W86
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008205WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MURPHYWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
64Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68698Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X92
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059988WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
VAN SLYKEWell Owner:17-OCT-86Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
17-FEB-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71370Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X91
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062361WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Lorna DykesWell Owner:10-OCT-12Well completion:
97Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-NOV-12Date Received:W308255Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHF236Well Tag #:
831353Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

X90
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000568119WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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JOSEPH WIKPFFWell Owner:21-MAY-80Well completion:
60Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66570Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z96
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058033WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          88Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          90Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-12P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

95
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267118FED USGS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-12C02Local Number:
          474042122365701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

94
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002515WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          HEYDELLocal Name:
          0Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M01Local Number:
          473951122375601USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

Y93
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002383WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
CHARLES DEBROECKWell Owner:15-JUL-82Well completion:
70Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
62326Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z99
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054205WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
G. V. GLENNWell Owner:18-APR-85Well completion:
273Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64416Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z98
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056103WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
STEVEN RICHARDSWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
55Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278780Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z97
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000207219WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0521Driller #:WaterWell Type:
VICTOR DUERRWell Owner:21-APR-81Well completion:
90Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71419Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB103
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062407WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. PETE PETERSONWell Owner:14-SEP-87Well completion:
227Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68515Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB102
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059817WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          180Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11P03Local Number:
          474005122382501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AA101
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002424WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
G. V. GLENNWell Owner:09-AUG-85Well completion:
56Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
27-AUG-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64417Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

Z100
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056104WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
GARY LOTTWell Owner:11-DEC-73Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64494Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB106
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056175WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ELMER HARRINGTONWell Owner:16-JUN-66Well completion:
225Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64049Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB105
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000055774WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
LINDA CHAPMANWell Owner:17-DEC-96Well completion:
37Casing Depth (ft):60Diameter (in):
19-DEC-96Date Received:A003175Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
67307Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB104
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058689WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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458Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-DEC-96Date Received:W063464Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ACG538Well Tag #:
73419Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB110
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000064164WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
JOE MURPHYWell Owner:24-JUN-03Well completion:
8Casing Depth (ft):8Diameter (in):
11-AUG-03Date Received:A050452Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
366693Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB109
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000277174WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
BRUCE AND JOYCE BECKERWell Owner:29-JAN-07Well completion:
139Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
23-FEB-07Date Received:W189614Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ALP228Well Tag #:
470117Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB108
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000359921WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
DON ROTTLERWell Owner:13-OCT-03Well completion:
105Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
14-NOV-03Date Received:WE01464Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AGS242Well Tag #:
371473Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB107
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000281717WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
RONALD & ANNETTE SWANSONWell Owner:22-SEP-92Well completion:
159Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-OCT-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAA841Well Tag #:
72001Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC113
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062930WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
STEVE ODYNSKIWell Owner:12-AUG-97Well completion:
61Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
02-SEP-99Date Received:W053491Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAC195Well Tag #:
338052Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AC112
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000253230WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
SALLY WILKINSWell Owner:04-AUG-01Well completion:
133Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
13-NOV-01Date Received:W113214Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ABN328Well Tag #:
314731Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AB111
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000232201WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
LINDA CHAPMANWell Owner:12-DEC-96Well completion:
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          20Feet below surface:          1989-08-03Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          11.74Feet below surface:          1994-03-23Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          17.46Feet below surface:          1994-08-26Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          8.32Feet below surface:
          1995-04-14Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          102Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          102Well Depth:
          19890731Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-14A01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

Y116
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001267079FED USGS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedWell Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Depth:
          19670517Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-01P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

115
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267836FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          SCOTT COCHRANLocal Name:
          190Elevation:          14250110252009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14A03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AKS229DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

W114
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009083WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0531Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DOUG WALTERSWell Owner:12-JUL-86Well completion:
301Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63717Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD119
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000055474WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          DYKESLocal Name:
          250Elevation:          11250120052004Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11F02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BHF236DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

118
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000010048WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          238Feet below surface:
          1988-11-18Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          303Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          303Well Depth:
          19881108Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-13D02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

117
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267066FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
NORM EBERLYWell Owner:16-JAN-84Well completion:
103Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
24-JAN-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68818Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE123
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000060091WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0947Driller #:WaterWell Type:
SHIRLEY DEGARMOWell Owner:06-JAN-81Well completion:
90Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
10-FEB-81Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70615Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE122
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061695WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          175Elevation:          11250130282005Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ACG538DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

121
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000006776WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
RALPH KNIGHTWell Owner:24-NOV-03Well completion:
245Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
16-DEC-03Date Received:W153797Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AES284Well Tag #:
372688Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AD120
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000282874WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MRS. BARBERWell Owner:02-JUN-82Well completion:
83Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68615Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE126
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059914WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MRS. BARBERWell Owner:10-JUN-82Well completion:
77Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68614Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE125
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059913WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
BILL COOKWell Owner:19-FEB-92Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-MAR-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61577Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AE124
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053539WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM428Well Tag #:
777030Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG130
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541049WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM431Well Tag #:
777036Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG129
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541052WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM430Well Tag #:
777034Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG128
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541051WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          SUTTERLocal Name:
          280Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13C02Local Number:
          473950122371701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AF127
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002380WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM434Well Tag #:
777042Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG133
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541055WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM432Well Tag #:
777038Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG132
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541053WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM429Well Tag #:
777032Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG131
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541050WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM427Well Tag #:
777028Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG137
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541048WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM435Well Tag #:
777044Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG136
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541056WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM436Well Tag #:
777046Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG135
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541057WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM433Well Tag #:
777040Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG134
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541054WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM418Well Tag #:
777010Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG140
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541039WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM421Well Tag #:
777016Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG139
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541042WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM420Well Tag #:
777014Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG138
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541041WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-61

20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM426Well Tag #:
777026Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG144
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541047WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM425Well Tag #:
777024Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG143
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541046WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM422Well Tag #:
777018Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG142
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541043WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM419Well Tag #:
777012Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG141
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541040WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM401Well Tag #:
777072Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG147
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541070WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM424Well Tag #:
777022Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG146
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541045WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM423Well Tag #:
777020Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG145
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541044WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM403Well Tag #:
777076Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG151
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541072WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH900Well Tag #:
777070Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG150
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541069WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH899Well Tag #:
777068Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG149
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541068WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM402Well Tag #:
777074Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG148
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541071WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH887Well Tag #:
777084Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG154
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541076WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH884Well Tag #:
777078Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG153
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541073WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH885Well Tag #:
777080Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG152
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541074WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM440Well Tag #:
777054Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG158
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541061WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM439Well Tag #:
777052Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG157
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541060WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH898Well Tag #:
777066Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG156
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541067WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH886Well Tag #:
777082Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG155
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541075WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM441Well Tag #:
777056Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG161
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541062WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM438Well Tag #:
777050Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG160
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541059WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM437Well Tag #:
777048Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG159
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541058WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM443Well Tag #:
777060Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG165
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541064WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM442Well Tag #:
777058Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG164
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541063WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH897Well Tag #:
777064Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG163
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541066WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH896Well Tag #:
777062Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG162
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541065WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH888Well Tag #:
777086Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG168
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541077WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
JIM RAY / CENTRAL VALLEY STOREWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
92Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-NOV-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66025Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG167
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000057548WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0082Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DOUG CARPENTERWell Owner:22-MAY-87Well completion:
177Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-JUL-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63674Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG166
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000055439WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
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153Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68078Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG172
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059399WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
BILL PRESTONWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
146Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:077873Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
291135Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG171
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000213279WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
ZINK / GALLAGERWell Owner:25-JUN-85Well completion:
154Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71906Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG170
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062838WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
BONNIE HALENGRENWell Owner:22-AUG-83Well completion:
70Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
31-AUG-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61918Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG169
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053840WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-70

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH893Well Tag #:
777096Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG175
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541082WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH894Well Tag #:
777098Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG174
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541083WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. JIM SINCLAIRWell Owner:03-AUG-89Well completion:
102Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:014360Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68420Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG173
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059724WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0797Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MIKE REMBERTWell Owner:27-DEC-79Well completion:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH889Well Tag #:
777088Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG179
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541078WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH890Well Tag #:
777090Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG178
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541079WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH895Well Tag #:
777100Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG177
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541084WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Pump TestWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
10Flow Rate (gpm):0Static Water Level:
1029Driller #:WaterWell Type:
TYLER & DANALIN FOSTERWell Owner:21-SEP-15Well completion:
94Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
07-APR-17Date Received:WE21604Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BCK644Well Tag #:
1618585Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG176
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000750821WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM411Well Tag #:
776996Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG182
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541032WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH891Well Tag #:
777092Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG181
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541080WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHH892Well Tag #:
777094Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG180
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541081WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:10-FEB-12Well completion:
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20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM413Well Tag #:
777000Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG186
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541034WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM410Well Tag #:
776994Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG185
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541031WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM409Well Tag #:
776992Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG184
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541030WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM412Well Tag #:
776998Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG183
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541033WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM414Well Tag #:
777002Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG189
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541035WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM417Well Tag #:
777008Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG188
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541038WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM416Well Tag #:
777006Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG187
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541037WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
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96Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
08-MAR-01Date Received:W135674Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AFP159Well Tag #:
306954Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG193
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000224916WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM405Well Tag #:
776984Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG192
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541026WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM404Well Tag #:
776982Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG191
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541025WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM415Well Tag #:
777004Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG190
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541036WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM408Well Tag #:
776990Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG196
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541029WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM406Well Tag #:
776986Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG195
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541027WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
SCOTT COCHRANWell Owner:15-MAY-03Well completion:
160Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
20-MAY-03Date Received:W163245Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AKS229Well Tag #:
360821Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG194
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000272512WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
GERALD BIGGSWell Owner:22-FEB-01Well completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-77

          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11L05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AKR012DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AB200
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008851WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          SMITH PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          330Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02P01Local Number:
          474050122382101USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

199
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002528WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          11Capacity (gpm):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connection:          InactivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          6Total Population Served:
          6Full Time Res Pop:          GRPBSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          ROSECROSSSystem Name:
          Not ReportedSource Susceptibility:          310Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          05/15/1998Date Source Inactive:
          11/23/1993Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          WELL #1Source Name:          01Source #:
          02927PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

198
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1200000014792WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
Kitsap CountyWell Owner:07-FEB-12Well completion:
20Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-12Date Received:DE01127Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BHM407Well Tag #:
776988Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AG197
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000541028WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          STAPLETONLocal Name:
          270Elevation:          13250120192006Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13C05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AKR047DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AF203
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008880WA WELLS

          DeepenedType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          210Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02J01Local Number:
          474101122375602USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

202
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002551WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          28Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          33Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11P01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AA201
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267265FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          GUIMONDLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          11250130462003Parcel ID:
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          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02Q01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

207
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267869FED USGS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          160Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02J02Local Number:
          474104122374501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AI206
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002556WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          67Feet below surface:
          1974-01-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          89Well Depth:
          19740101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02J01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AI205
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267961FED USGS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          140Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11P01Local Number:
          473957122382301USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AH204
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002394WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          180Elevation:          14250110242000Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14A01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AEA523DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

210
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000007204WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          0Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14B01Local Number:
          473947122380701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AJ209
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002372WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          0Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14B02Local Number:
          473947122380702USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AJ208
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002373WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          35Feet below surface:          1988-08-23Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          33.18Feet below surface:          1994-03-23Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          33.7Feet below surface:          1994-08-24Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          30.25Feet below surface:
          1995-04-13Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          68Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          68Well Depth:
          19880823Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0519Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DAVE BEANWell Owner:10-JAN-89Well completion:
278Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
18-JAN-89Date Received:027779Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
62994Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL214
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054800WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
KEN LUNDWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
77Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
13-FEB-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66752Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL213
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058203WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0519Driller #:WaterWell Type:
GEORGE DICKINSONWell Owner:21-MAY-81Well completion:
105Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64617Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL212
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056287WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          160Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11P02Local Number:
          474001122383101USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AK211
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002414WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. CHARLES REUCKWell Owner:28-JUN-88Well completion:
202Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-AUG-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68269Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL217
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059575WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0443Driller #:WaterWell Type:
BAY BUILDERSWell Owner:31-MAY-83Well completion:
108Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
20-JUN-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61432Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL216
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053410WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0443Driller #:WaterWell Type:
BAY BILDERS, INC.Well Owner:28-APR-83Well completion:
126Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
61431Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL215
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000053409WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-83

102Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
03-SEP-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68278Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL221
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059584WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
TOM SORENSENWell Owner:24-APR-87Well completion:
99Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71250Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL220
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062260WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JAMES STAPLETONWell Owner:17-MAY-04Well completion:
107Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
06-JUL-04Date Received:W178561Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AKR047Well Tag #:
383161Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL219
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000292751WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0521Driller #:WaterWell Type:
GARY OCHSWell Owner:02-JUL-84Well completion:
160Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
29-OCT-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAA694Well Tag #:
103651Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL218
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000091124WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. & MRS. SIEGRISTWell Owner:21-JUL-86Well completion:
136Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
30-SEP-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68199Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK224
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059508WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          8Capacity (gpm):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connection:          ActivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          8Total Population Served:
          8Full Time Res Pop:          GRPBSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          HILL PETER J.  WATERSystem Name:
          HSource Susceptibility:          165Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well 01Source Name:          01Source #:
          32978PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AK223
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1200000006351WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ROLAND RETHKEWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
60Casing Depth (ft):60Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70168Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AL222
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061293WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. CLIFFORD YIWell Owner:09-JUN-87Well completion:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-85

Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278802Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ228
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000207241WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          TREMBLYLocal Name:
          140Elevation:          14250120072009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C06Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AKR407DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AM227
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000009015WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          28Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          33Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11P03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AH226
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267145FED USGS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0082Driller #:WaterWell Type:
SHIRLEY DE GARMOWell Owner:05-JAN-84Well completion:
93Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70614Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AK225
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061694WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-86

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
NO KITSAP BAPTIST CHURCHWell Owner:24-NOV-99Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
02-DEC-99Date Received:A011844Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
247485Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ231
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000190189WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1773Driller #:WaterWell Type:
T & P ENTERPRISES, INC.Well Owner:12-APR-91Well completion:
107Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
30-APR-91Date Received:039436Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70924Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ230
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000061967WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
T & P ENTERPRISES, INC.Well Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
89Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278803Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ229
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000207242WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
T & P ENTERPRISES, INC.Well Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
89Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
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217Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
15-OCT-08Date Received:W245821Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BAT937Well Tag #:
554899Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI235
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000419904WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0419Driller #:WaterWell Type:
KITSAP PUD #1Well Owner:10-JUL-81Well completion:
1070Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAC340Well Tag #:
66910Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI234
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058338WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
DAVE EVANSWell Owner:22-JAN-74Well completion:
89Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63024Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI233
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054828WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
T & P ENTERPRISES, INC.Well Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
89Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278804Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AJ232
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000207243WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          WAYNE KEFFERLocal Name:
          205Elevation:          11250130102005Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M06Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ALQ965DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AN238
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009304WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. KENNEDYWell Owner:28-JAN-86Well completion:
116Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68450Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI237
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059754WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JOHN BATTINWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
594Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ABA705Well Tag #:
278932Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AI236
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000207354WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
ROBERT KALDENBERGWell Owner:05-SEP-08Well completion:
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          New WellType Of Work:          MunicipalProposed Use:
          KPUD KEYPORT PRODUCTION WELL 2Local Name:

          228.46Elevation:          02250140472001Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02K02Local Number:
          474106122375501USGS Site ID:          AAA002DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AP242
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004180WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          LAPLANTLocal Name:
          280Elevation:          01250130012008Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-01M01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BAB195DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AO241
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009626WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          MCGREGORLocal Name:
          130Elevation:          14250120312009Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AHB479DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AM240
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000008630WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          ABILLELocal Name:
          245Elevation:          132501-2-035-2006Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13E03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BLW426DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

239
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000010518WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          DomesticProposed Use:          LAUBACH PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          265Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11G02Local Number:
          474032122381301USGS Site ID:          AAA075DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AQ245
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004252WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          191Feet below surface:          1981-07-10Level reading date:

          The site had been pumped recently.Note:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          198.3Feet below surface:          1994-08-22Level reading date:

          The site had been pumped recently.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          193.8Feet below surface:
          1995-04-14Level reading date:                                                  3Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1147Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          1070Well Depth:
          19810602Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02J02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AP244
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001268204FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          190Feet below surface:
          1988-08-29Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1049Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          1030.5Well Depth:
          19880301Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02J03Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AP243
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267993FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          159.1Feet below surface:          1994-04-19Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          154.13Feet below surface:
          1995-04-19Level reading date:                                                  4Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          423Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          423Well Depth:
          19911001Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-13D01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AR248
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001266981FED USGS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          35Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          48Well Depth:
          19450101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11P02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AK247
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267222FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:          MunicipalProposed Use:
          KPUD KEYPORT OBSERVATION WELLLocal Name:

          220Elevation:          02250140472001Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02K01Local Number:
          474125122374601USGS Site ID:          AAC340DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AP246
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000005676WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          240Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13F04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ABA918DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AR251
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000006261WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          265Elevation:          13250120532003Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13C04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AEC821DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AR250
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000007240WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          400Capacity (gpm):          AAA002DOE Well Tag:
          483Residential Connection:          ActivePWS Status:
          606Total Connections:          2610Total Population Served:
          1260Full Time Res Pop:          CommSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          KEYPORT WATERSystem Name:
          HSource Susceptibility:          1032Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          10/01/1990Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          Well #2 AAA002Source Name:          02Source #:
          38550PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

249
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1200000013459WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          164Feet below surface:          1991-11-01Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          159.1Feet below surface:          1994-04-06Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
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          300Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAA043DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AS255
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004221WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1347Driller #:WaterWell Type:
SUSAN SMITHWell Owner:25-AUG-88Well completion:
68Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:014695Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70912Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AQ254
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061956WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. CHRIS STRUBLEWell Owner:05-MAR-75Well completion:
57Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-MAY-75Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68274Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AQ253
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059580WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0082Driller #:WaterWell Type:
FRED DOLEMANWell Owner:05-JUL-91Well completion:
367Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
31-JUL-91Date Received:078167Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64334Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AQ252
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056031WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0082Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DICK CAUDLEWell Owner:26-JUN-85Well completion:
116Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-AUG-85Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63405Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AR258
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000055182WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
RON WHITENERWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
423Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
12-DEC-91Date Received:024772Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70284Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AR257
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061395WA WELLS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          NInfluenced by Flooding:          NInfluenced by Droughts:
          16Capacity (gpm):          AAB518DOE Well Tag:
          0Residential Connection:          ActivePWS Status:
          11Total Connections:          61Total Population Served:
          0Full Time Res Pop:          NTNCSystem Type:
          APublic Water System Group:          BIRD ELECTRICSystem Name:
          HSource Susceptibility:          81Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          Not ReportedDate Source Inactive:
          04/21/1999Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          ActiveSource Status:
          WELL #2 AAB518Source Name:          02Source #:
          07115PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

AT256
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WA1200000029115WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          VAN SLAYKE PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          BENNETT PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          320Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11D01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAC498DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AU262
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000005783WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          HORAN PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          120Elevation:          14250120052001Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AHB480DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

261
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000008631WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          SWANSON PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          244Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-01Q01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAA841DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

260
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004895WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          BATTIN PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          216Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02J04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ABA705DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AO259
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000006228WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13C01Local Number:
          473942122371101USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AV265
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002353WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          40Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          54Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-13C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AV264
SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001266980FED USGS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          225Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          225Well Depth:
          19660601Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11M01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AN263
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267327FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          240Elevation:          13250120392002Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13E02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AHB442DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AX269
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008599WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
KITSAP COUNTY P.U.D.Well Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
1032Casing Depth (ft):20Diameter (in):
24-OCT-88Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAA002Well Tag #:
66895Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

268
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000058326WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          BURKHART PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          235Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M04Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAA446DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AS267
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000004535WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          DUDLEYLocal Name:
          160Elevation:          14250120082008Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C07Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BBE041DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AW266
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009838WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          260Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11E01Local Number:
          474025122385001USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AZ273
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002474WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          320Elevation:          11250120312002Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11D02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ABE333DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AU272
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000006373WA WELLS

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          1200Well Depth:
          19460101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-13B01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AY271
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267044FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          KALDENBERGLocal Name:
          210Elevation:          02250140422006Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02J05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BAT937DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

270
North
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009801WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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282Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
05-NOV-14Date Received:WE18692Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BCK622Well Tag #:
989898Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ277
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000645895WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MRS. GEORGE BARBERWell Owner:06-JUN-79Well completion:
53Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68630Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ276
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059927WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
NOTTLERWell Owner:23-AUG-85Well completion:
82Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
25-SEP-86Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68883Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ275
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000060145WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
STEPHEN WILLIAMSWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
242Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
70725Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ274
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000061792WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
DON GUIMONDWell Owner:25-MAR-97Well completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
07-APR-97Date Received:A003178Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63519Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AT280
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000055290WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0294Driller #:WaterWell Type:
TOM FLANICKWell Owner:12-FEB-80Well completion:
86Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71202Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ279
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062215WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JUNIOR AVERYWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
24-NOV-93Date Received:078872Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
116048Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

AZ278
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000100745WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Bailer TestWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
13Flow Rate (gpm):240Static Water Level:
1029Driller #:WaterWell Type:
ROBERTA WILLIAMSWell Owner:29-JUL-14Well completion:
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          160Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13B01Local Number:
          473947122365501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AY284
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002370WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          GREGORYLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M02Local Number:
          474015122385001USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BB283
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002456WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          ALINA PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          231Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11M05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAB270DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BB282
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000005014WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          220Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11N03Local Number:
          474005122384501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BA281
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002425WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
CHURCH OF CHRISTWell Owner:26-SEP-03Well completion:
71Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
02-OCT-03Date Received:A052763Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
369394Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB288
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000279757WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. GUS BJORLEEWell Owner:31-JUL-89Well completion:
150Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:015717Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68360Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB287
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059666WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MARK BURKHARTWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
167Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
27-AUG-92Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AAA446Well Tag #:
71955Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB286
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000062886WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          340Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02L01Local Number:
          474105122381701USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BC285
NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002559WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®



TC7459863.2s   Page A-103

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0519Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MICHAEL MYSTROMWell Owner:21-NOV-89Well completion:
67Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
27-NOV-89Date Received:029870Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
67905Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB291
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059237WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
DONALD GUIMONDWell Owner:03-NOV-03Well completion:
262Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-DEC-03Date Received:W166525Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AKR012Well Tag #:
372790Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB290
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000282972WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
WAYNE KEFFERWell Owner:16-AUG-05Well completion:
234Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
01-SEP-05Date Received:W245453Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ALQ964Well Tag #:
416588Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB289
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000322000WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
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303Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
11-JAN-89Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68570Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BD295
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059870WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1137Driller #:WaterWell Type:
JOE MURPHYWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
65Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-MAY-80Date Received:014901Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66152Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB294
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000057666WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
J. ALINAWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
Not ReportedCasing Depth (ft):Not ReportedDiameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
65386Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB293
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000056968WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0048Driller #:WaterWell Type:
CHURCH OF CHRISTWell Owner:13-JAN-84Well completion:
71Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-FEB-84Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
62483Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BB292
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000054339WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          260Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C01Local Number:
          473952122383501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AW298
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002386WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
FRANK & ANN REEDWell Owner:16-DEC-03Well completion:
161Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
27-JAN-04Date Received:W153795Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AES287Well Tag #:
374115Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BD297
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000284254WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. TERRY STUMPWell Owner:23-DEC-85Well completion:
80Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68575Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BD296
SE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059875WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. STEVE SUTTERWell Owner:01-DEC-88Well completion:
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          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          14Feet below surface:
          1974-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          44Well Depth:
          19740101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-02L01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

BC301
NW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267976FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          FERGUSON & COLELocal Name:
          236Elevation:          13250120382003Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13F05Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          ALP247DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BF300
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000009294WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          14Feet below surface:
          1950-09-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          20Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-01E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

BE299
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001268051FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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138Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
278080Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BG305
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000206545WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:DecommisioningWell Type:
GARY MOWRY/ROSALIE HAILEWell Owner:30-JAN-02Well completion:
17Casing Depth (ft):24Diameter (in):
04-FEB-02Date Received:A050314Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
325893Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BG304
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000241609WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. ISVINELLIWell Owner:12-JAN-79Well completion:
94Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68374Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BG303
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059679WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0082Driller #:WaterWell Type:
CLAYTON AVERYWell Owner:03-DEC-97Well completion:
344Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
21-JAN-98Date Received:W096370Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:ABE333Well Tag #:
72777Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BG302
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000063601WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11E01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

AZ309
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267523FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          KONO PRIVATE WELLLocal Name:
          144Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAB496DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BH308
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000005170WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          110Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14G02Local Number:
          473937122380601USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

307
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000002341WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          200Elevation:          13250120122003Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-13E01Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AEN665DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

AX306
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000007733WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
BRIAN BAKERWell Owner:Not ReportedWell completion:
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15Water Reclamation #:Bailer TestWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
10Flow Rate (gpm):50.1300010681152Static Water Level:
3251Driller #:WaterWell Type:
TRACIE ABILLEWell Owner:20-JUN-19Well completion:
117.67Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
01-AUG-19Date Received:WE34432Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BLW426Well Tag #:
1911919Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BF312
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000859322WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
SMITH BENJAMINWell Owner:29-NOV-00Well completion:
103Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
07-DEC-99Date Received:W113128Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AEN665Well Tag #:
248342Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BF311
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000190971WA WELLS

          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          150Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-01E01Local Number:
          474112122372201USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BE310
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002569WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          12Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          19Well Depth:
          19500101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
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80Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
64069Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH316
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000055790WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
JIM AND AMY HORANWell Owner:17-JUL-03Well completion:
97Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-OCT-03Date Received:W166501Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AHB480Well Tag #:
369567Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH315
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000279915WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1022Driller #:WaterWell Type:
JERRY BIKLARWell Owner:21-SEP-79Well completion:
220Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
65790Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH314
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000057334WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. PHIL ABILLEWell Owner:24-JUL-87Well completion:
194Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
19-AUG-87Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
68516Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BF313
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WALOG2000059818WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
DICK DUDLEYWell Owner:17-MAR-09Well completion:
277Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
15-APR-09Date Received:W263357Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BBE041Well Tag #:
579435Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH319
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000438147WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0935Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DON STUTZWell Owner:15-JUL-78Well completion:
53Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63586Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH318
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000055355WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0935Driller #:WaterWell Type:
DON STUTZWell Owner:22-SEP-78Well completion:
52Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
63585Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH317
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000055354WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0935Driller #:WaterWell Type:
EMIL NOVAKWell Owner:04-MAY-79Well completion:
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109Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
18-JAN-79Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
65478Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI323
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000057052WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
1216Driller #:WaterWell Type:
WAYNE PETERSONWell Owner:10-JUN-83Well completion:
124Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
09-NOV-83Date Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71636Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI322
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000062602WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
Not ReportedDriller #:WaterWell Type:
MARK WARDWell Owner:31-OCT-74Well completion:
82Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
67662Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI321
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000059015WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Pump TestWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Static LevelFlow Type:
8Flow Rate (gpm):100Static Water Level:
2516Driller #:WaterWell Type:
LARRY DRAPERWell Owner:26-JUL-16Well completion:
134Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
31-AUG-17Date Received:WE24840Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:BJM927Well Tag #:
1637581Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BH320
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000764955WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0520Driller #:WaterWell Type:
WHITAKER & WHITAKER (WEISE)Well Owner:23-JUN-86Well completion:
91Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
71703Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI326
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000062663WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0761Driller #:WaterWell Type:
MR. DON LEROY SPEEDWell Owner:10-AUG-98Well completion:
175Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
18-SEP-98Date Received:W093136Notice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:AEA523Well Tag #:
73896Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI325
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000064574WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0468Driller #:WaterWell Type:
JOHN HAVENSWell Owner:27-AUG-75Well completion:
99Casing Depth (ft):6Diameter (in):
Not ReportedDate Received:Not ReportedNotice of Intent #:
Not ReportedProject Tag #:Not ReportedWell Tag #:
66327Well Log ID:Ecology Well LogsDatabase:

BI324
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WALOG2000057823WA WELLS

15Water Reclamation #:Not ReportedWell Test:
Not ReportedPSI:Not ReportedFlow Type:
Not ReportedFlow Rate (gpm):Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
0468Driller #:WaterWell Type:
JACK NIELSONWell Owner:16-NOV-79Well completion:
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          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          210Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-11N02Local Number:
          473958122384501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

329
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002399WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          17Feet below surface:
          1950-08-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          38Well Depth:
          19450101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-11N01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

BA328
WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267266FED USGS

          UInfluenced by Surface Water:
          Not ReportedInfluenced by Flooding:          Not ReportedInfluenced by Droughts:
          14Capacity (gpm):          Not ReportedDOE Well Tag:
          2Residential Connection:          InactivePWS Status:
          2Total Connections:          5Total Population Served:
          5Full Time Res Pop:          GRPBSystem Type:
          BPublic Water System Group:          HAVENS, JOHN SSystem Name:
          XSource Susceptibility:          99Well Depth:
          KitsapWater Resource Inventory Area:          08/03/2017Date Source Inactive:
          01/01/1970Date Source Effective:          PermanentSource Use:
          Ground Water - WellSource Type:          InactiveSource Status:
          HAVENSSource Name:          01Source #:
          12886PWS ID:          Water WellsDatabase:

BI327
South
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WA1200000004677WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          NOVAK PRIVATE WELL PROGRAMLocal Name:
          120Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14C02Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AAB207DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

333
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000004952WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          50Feet below surface:
          1979-09-21Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          220Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          220Well Depth:
          19790110Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-14C01Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

332
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40001267096FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          JOHNSONLocal Name:
          120Elevation:          14250110102006Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-14G03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          BAB185DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BJ331
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

WAK500000009623WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:          DomesticProposed Use:
          DAVID AND CHARLOTTE GLIDEWELLLocal Name:

          170Elevation:          01250120462007Parcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-01E03Local Number:
          Not ReportedUSGS Site ID:          AKR008DOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

BE330
NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000008848WA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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          Not ReportedType Of Work:
          Not ReportedProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          290Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-10A01Local Number:
          474036122385501USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

336
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002503WA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          31Feet below surface:
          1977-06-08Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          95Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          95Well Depth:
          19770608Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:
          Not ReportedFormation Type:          Not ReportedAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          17110019HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          25N/01E-14G02Monitor Location:

          USGS Washington Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-WAOrganization ID:

BJ335
SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40001266933FED USGS

          New WellType Of Work:
          DomesticProposed Use:          Not ReportedLocal Name:
          0Elevation:          Not ReportedParcel ID:
          Not ReportedWater Rights Permit #:          25N/01E-02N01Local Number:
          474052122384401USGS Site ID:          Not ReportedDOE Site ID:

          Water Wells Listing (Kitsap)Database:

334
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

WAK500000002533WA WELLS

          New WellType Of Work:          DomesticProposed Use:
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0%0%100%0.100 pCi/LBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.100 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 4

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   98370

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for KITSAP County:  3 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005, 2010 and 2015 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6121

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Wells
Source:  Department of Health
Telephone:  360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source:  Public Utility District
Telephone:  206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

Ecology Well Logs
Source:  Department of Ecology
Telephone:  360-407-7294
Point geodatabase with a record for each Ecology well report. Points are located by quarter quarter section centroid.

Points contain all well report types including water wells, resource protection wells, and decommissioned wells.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  360-902-1450
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Central Kitsap Hauled Waste Storage Upgrades Project 
  Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

110699-007 February 2, 2024 
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Appendix C: Select Agency Records 

Appendix C 

Select Agency Records 
CONTENTS 

 Ecology’s Initial Investigation Report – Central Kitsap Wastewater 

 HydroCon, LLC - Kitsap County UST Decommissioning Report 



INITIAL INVESTIGATION FIELD REPORT 
       ERTS Number: 663186 
       Parcel #(s):   112501-1-021-2006 
       County:   Kitsap   
       FSID #:  5514724 
       CSID #:  9672 
       UST ID#:  11068   

SITE INFORMATION 
Site Name (Name over door): 
Central Kitsap Waste Water 

Site Address (including City, State and Zip):  
12330 Highway 303 NE 
Poulsbo, WA  98370 

Phone/email: 
 

Site Contact, Title, Business:  
Dave Borys 
Hydrocon 

Site Contact Address (including City, State and Zip): 
 
 

Phone/email: 
360-719-0682 
DavidB@hydroconllc.net  

Site Owner, Title, Business: 
Kitsap County Public Works 

Site Owner Address (including City, State and Zip): 
614 Division St, MS 27 
Port Orchard, WA  98366 

Phone/email: 
  
 

Site Owner Contact, Title, Business: 
 

Site Owner Contact Address (including City, State and Zip):  Phone/email: 
 

Previous Site Owner(s): Additional Info: 

Alternate Site Name(s): 
 

Additional Info: 

 
Latitude (Decimal Degrees):        47.67417  
Longitude (Decimal Degrees):  -122.630007  

 
INSPECTION INFORMATION 
Inspection Conducted?   
Yes   No   

Date/Time:  
2/24/2016 

Entry Notice:     Announced         Unannounced   
 

Photographs taken? Yes    No            Photos available in site reports          Photos in UST File 

Samples collected? Yes    No            Data available in site reports 

RECOMMENDATION 
No Further Action (Check appropriate box below):  LIST on Confirmed and Suspected 

Contaminated Sites List:     
  

UPDATE TO FILE 
Already has Site Rank:  3 

Release or threatened release does not pose a threat                          
No release or threatened release                                                       
Refer to program/agency (Name: __________________________)    
Independent Cleanup Action Completed  (contamination removed)      

COMPLAINT (Brief Summary of ERTS Complaint):  
Anderson Environmental Contracting is removing USTs at the Central Kitsap Wastewater Treatment Plant in Poulsbo 
(12350 Brownsville Highway NE).  Initial results from lab indicate diesel, gasoline, and BTEX above MTCA Method A 
cleanup levels in confirmation soil samples. 
CURRENT SITE STATUS (Brief Summary of why Site is recommended for Listing or NFA):  
UST Decommissioning Report states two 6,000-gallon USTs removed 2/24/2016.  One UST held gasoline & the other held ''off-
road diesel.''  All soil samples were below MTCA Method A Cleanup Levels.  Groundwater sample from the tank pit:  TPH=G= 
1,570ppb; TPH-D= 3,550ppb; Benzene= 12.9ppb.  This UST site is already listed for confirmed soil contamination.  Update to 
File. 

Investigator: Gayle Garbush  (Chris Zouboulakis visited site 2/24/2016)                     Date Submitted:  4/5/16 



OBSERVATIONS 
Description  (If site visit made, please be sure to include the following: site observations, site features and cover, 
chronology of events, sources/past practices likely responsible for contamination, presence of water supply wells and other 
potential exposure pathways, etc.): 
 
Documents reviewed:  Kitsap County UST Decommissioning Report by HydroCon LLC, 3/21/2016 
 

 

 



(fill in contaminant matrix below with appropriate status choice from the key below the table) 

CONTAMINANT GROUP CONTAMINANT 
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DESCRIPTION 

Non-Halogenated 
Organics 

Phenolic Compounds            Compounds containing phenols (Examples: phenol; 4-
methylphenol; 2-methylphenol) 

Non-Halogenated Solvents           

Organic solvents, typically volatile or semi-volatile, not 
containing any halogens.   To determine if a product has 
halogens, search HSDB (http://toxnet.nlm.nih.gov/cgi-
bin/sis/htmlgen?HSDB ) and look at the Chemical/Physical 
Properties, and Molecular Formula.  If there is not a Cl, I, Br, 
F in the formula, it’s not halogenated.  (Examples: acetone, 
benzene, toluene, xylenes, methyl ethyl ketone, ethyl 
acetate, methanol, ethanol, isopropranol, formic acid, acetic 
acid, stoddard solvent, Naptha). Use this when TEX 
contaminants are present independently of gasoline. 

Polynuclear Aromatic 
Hydrocarbons (PAH)           Hydrocarbons composed of two or more benzene rings.   

Tributyltin           

The main active ingredients in biocides used to control a 
broad spectrum of organisms.  Found in antifouling marine 
paint, antifungal action in textiles and industrial water 
systems.  (Examples: Tributyltin; monobutyltin; dibutyltin) 

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether           
MTBE is a volatile oxygen-containing organic compound that 
was formerly used as a gasoline additive to promote 
complete combustion and help reduce air pollution.  

Benzene  C     Benzene 
Other Non-Halogenated 
Organics       TEX 

Petroleum Diesel  C     Petroleum Diesel 

Petroleum Gasoline  C     Petroleum Gasoline 

Petroleum Other       Oil range organics 

Halogenated Organics 
(see notes at bottom) 

PBDE           Polybrominated di-phenyl ether 

Other Halogenated Organics          

Other organic compounds with halogens (chlorine, fluorine, 
bromine, iodine).  search HSDB 
(http://toxnet.nlm.nih.gov/cgi-bin/sis/htmlgen?HSDB ) and 
look at the Chemical/Physical Properties, and Molecular 
Formula.  If there is a Cl, I, Br, F in the formula, it is 
halogenated.  (Examples: Hexachlorobutadiene; 
hexachlorobenzene; pentachlorophenol) 

Halogenated solvents         PCE, chloroform, EDB, EDC, MTBE 

Polychlorinated Biphenyls 
(PCB)           

Any of a family of industrial compounds produced by 
chlorination of biphenyl, noted primarily as an environmental 
pollutant that accumulates in animal tissue with resultant 
pathogenic and teratogenic effects 

Dioxin/dibenzofuran compounds 
(see notes at bottom)           

A family of more than 70 compounds of chlorinated dioxins 
or furans.  (Examples: Dioxin; Furan; Dioxin TEQ; PCDD; 
PCDF; TCDD; TCDF; OCDD; OCDF).  Do not use for 
'dibenzofuran', which is a non-chlorinated compound that is 
detected using the semivolatile organics analysis 8270 

Metals 

Metals - Other          Cr, Se, Ag, Ba, Cd 

Lead         Lead 

Mercury          Mercury 

Arsenic          Arsenic 

Pesticides 

Non-halogenated pesticides           
Pesticides without halogens (Examples: parathion, 
malathion, diazinon, phosmet, carbaryl (sevin), fenoxycarb, 
aldicarb) 

Halogenated pesticides           
Pesticides with halogens (Examples: DDT; DDE; Chlordane; 
Heptachlor; alpha-beta and delta BHC; Aldrin; Endosulfan, 
dieldrin, endrin) 



CONTAMINANT GROUP CONTAMINANT 
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DESCRIPTION 

Other Contaminants 

Radioactive Wastes           Wastes that emit more than background levels of radiation. 

Conventional Contaminants, 
Organic           Unspecified organic matter that imposes an oxygen demand 

during its decomposition (Example: Total Organic Carbon) 

Conventional Contaminants, 
Inorganic           

Non-metallic inorganic substances or indicator parameters 
that may indicate the existence of contamination if present at 
unusual levels (Examples: Sulfides, ammonia) 

Asbestos           
All forms of Asbestos.  Asbestos fibers have been used in 
products such as building materials, friction products and 
heat-resistant materials. 

Other Deleterious Substances           
Other contaminants or substances that cause subtle or 
unexpected harm to sediments (Examples: Wood debris; 
garbage (e.g., dumped in sediments)) 

Benthic Failures           Failures of the benthic analysis standards from the Sediment 
Management Standards. 

Bioassay Failures           

For sediments, a failure to meet bioassay criteria from the 
Sediment Management Standards.  For soils, a failure to 
meet TEE bioassay criteria for plant, animal or soil biota 
toxicity. 

Reactive Wastes 

Unexploded Ordinance           Weapons that failed to detonate or discarded shells 
containing volatile material. 

Other Reactive Wastes           Other Reactive Wastes (Examples: phosphorous, lithium 
metal, sodium metal) 

Corrosive Wastes           

Corrosive wastes are acidic or alkaline (basic) wastes that 
can readily corrode or dissolve materials they come into 
contact with. Wastes that are highly corrosive as defined by 
the Dangerous Waste Regulation (WAC 173-303-090(6)).  
(Examples: Hydrochloric acid; sulfuric acid; caustic soda) 

 
Status choices for 
contaminants 

  

Contaminant Status Definition 

B - Below Cleanup 
Levels (Confirmed)  

The contaminant was tested and found to be below cleanup levels.  (Generally, we would not enter each and every contaminant 
that was tested; for example if an SVOC analysis was done we would not enter each SVOC with a status of "below".  We would 
use this for contaminants that were believed likely to be present but were found to be below standards when tested 

S - Suspected The contaminant is suspected to be present; based on some knowledge about the history of the site, knowledge of regional 
contaminants, or based on other contaminants known to be present 

C - Confirmed Above 
Cleanup Levels 

The contaminant is confirmed to be present above any cleanup level.  For example - above MTCA method A, B, or C; above 
Sediment Quality Standards; or above a presumed site-specific cleanup level (such as human health criteria for a sediment 
contaminant). 

RA - Remediated - 
Above The contaminant was remediated, but remains on site above the cleanup standards (for example - capped area). 

RB - Remediated - 
Below 

The contaminant was remediated, and no area of the site contains this contaminant above cleanup standards (for example - 
complete removal of contaminated soils). 

 

 

 

Halogenated chemicals and solvents:  Any chemical compound with chloro, bromo, iodo or fluoro is 
halogenated; those with eight or fewer carbons are generally solvents (e.g. halogenated methane, 
ethane, propane, butane, pentane, hexane, heptane or octane ) and may also be used for or 

i t d ti id f i t M t d t ith li t d t i l

Dibenzodioxins and dibenzofurans are  normalized to a combined equivalent toxicity based on 
2,3,7,8‐tetrachloro‐p‐dibenzodioxin as set out in Ch. 173‐340‐708(8)(d) and in the Evaluating the 
Toxicity and Assessing the Carcinogenic Risk of Environmental Mixtures using Toxicity Equivalency 
Factors Focus Sheet (https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/clarc/FocusSheets/tef.pdf ).  Results may be 



 
FOR ECOLOGY II REVIEWER USE ONLY (For Listing Sites):  
 
How did the Site come to be known:   Site Discovery (received a report):  	 	 	 	 	  (Date Report Received) 
       ERTS Complaint 

  Other (please explain): 	 	 	 	 	  
 
Does an Early Notice Letter need to be sent:   Yes   No 
If No, please explain why: 	 	 	 	 	  
 
NAICS Code (if known): 	 	 	 	 	  
Otherwise, briefly explain how property is/was used (i.e., gas station, dry cleaner, paint shop, vacant land, etc.):  

	 	 	 	 	  
 
Site Unit(s) to be created (Unit Type):    Upland (includes VCP & LUST)       Sediment 
If multiple Units needed, please explain why: 	 	 	 	 	  
 
Cleanup Process Type (for the Unit):    No Process    Independent Action 
      Voluntary Cleanup Program   Ecology-supervised or conducted 
      Federal-supervised or conducted 
 
Site Status:    Awaiting Cleanup  Construction Complete – Performance Monitoring 
   Cleanup Started   Cleanup Complete – Active O&M/Monitoring 
   No Further Action Required 
 
Site Manager (Default: Donna Musa):  	 	 	 	 	  
 
Specific confirmed contaminants include:                                                        Facility/Site ID No. (if known): 
                                                                                                                                  	 	 	 	 	  

	 	 	 	 	  in Soil                                                                                 Cleanup Site ID No. (if known): 
                                                                                                            
	 	 	 	 	  in Groundwater  

 
	 	 	 	 	  in Other (specify matrix: 	 	 	 	 	 ) 

 

 
COUNTY ASSESSOR INFO: 
 
Please attach to this report a copy of the tax parcel/ownership information for each parcel associated with the site, as well as 
a parcel map illustrating the parcel boundary and location. 
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ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENTS/EVALUATIONS ARE PERFORMED FOR 
SPECIFIC PURPOSES AND FOR SPECIFIC CLIENTS. 
This report was prepared to meet the needs you specified with respect to your specific site and your 
risk management preferences.  Unless indicated otherwise, we prepared your report expressly for 
you and for the purposes you indicated.  No one other than you should use this report for any 
purpose without first conferring with us.  No one is authorized to use this report for any purpose 
other than that originally contemplated without our prior written consent. 

The findings and conclusions documented in this site assessment/evaluation have been prepared for 
specific application to this project and have been developed in a manner consistent with that level of 
care and skill normally exercised by members of the environmental science profession currently 
practicing under similar conditions in this area.  The conclusions presented are based on 
interpretation of information currently available to us and are made within the operational scope, 
budget, and schedule constraints of this project.  No warranty, express or implied, is made. 

OUR REPORT IS BASED ON PROJECT-SPECIFIC FACTORS. 
Our environmental site assessment is based on several factors and may include (but not be limited to) 
reviewing public documents to chronicle site ownership for the past 30, 40, or more years; 
investigating the site’s regulatory history to learn about permits granted or citations issued; 
determining prior uses of the site and those adjacent to it; reviewing available topographic and real 
estate maps, historical aerial photos, geologic information, and hydrologic data; reviewing readily 
available published information about surface and subsurface conditions; reviewing federal and state 
lists of known and potentially contaminated sites; evaluating the potential for naturally occurring 
hazards; and interviewing public officials, owners/operators, and/or adjacent owners with respect to 
local concerns and environmental conditions. 

Except as noted within the text of the report, no sampling or quantitative laboratory testing was 
performed by us as part of this site assessment.  Where such analyses were conducted by an outside 
laboratory, Shannon & Wilson relied upon the data provided and did not conduct an independent 
evaluation regarding the reliability of the data. 

CONDITIONS CAN CHANGE. 
Site conditions, both surface and subsurface, may be affected as a result of natural processes or 
human influence.  An environmental site assessment/evaluation is based on conditions that existed at 
the time of the evaluation.  Because so many aspects of a historical review rely on third-party 
information, most consultants will refuse to certify (warrant) that a site is free of contaminants, as it is 
impossible to know with absolute certainty if such a condition exists.  Contaminants may be present 
in areas that were not surveyed or sampled or may migrate to areas that showed no signs of 
contamination at the time they were studied. 

Unless your consultant indicates otherwise, your report should not be construed to represent 
geotechnical subsurface conditions at or adjacent to the site and does not provide sufficient 
information for construction-related activities.  Your report also should not be used following floods, 
earthquakes, or other acts of nature; if the size or configuration of the site is altered; if the location of 
the site is modified; or if there is a change of ownership and/or use of the property. 



Central Kitsap Hauled Waste Storage Upgrades Project 
  Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 

110699-007 February 2, 2024 
II-2 

IM
PO

RT
AN

T 
IN

FO
RM

AT
IO

N 
INCIDENTAL DAMAGE MAY OCCUR DURING SAMPLING ACTIVITIES. 
Incidental damage to a facility may occur during sampling activities.  Asbestos and lead-based paint 
sampling often require destructive sampling of pipe insulation, floor tile, walls, doors, ceiling tile, 
roofing, and other building materials.  Shannon & Wilson does not provide for paint repair.  Limited 
repair of asbestos sample locations is provided.  However, Shannon & Wilson neither warranties 
repairs made by our field personnel, nor are we held liable for injuries or damages as a result of those 
repairs.  If you desire a specific form of repair, such as those provided by a licensed roofing 
contractor, you need to request the specific repair at the time of the proposal.  The owner is 
responsible for repair methods that are not specified in the proposal. 

READ RESPONSIBILITY CLAUSES CAREFULLY. 
Environmental site assessments/evaluations are less exact than other design disciplines because they 
are based extensively on judgment and opinion and there may not have been any (or very limited) 
investigation of actual subsurface conditions.  Wholly unwarranted claims have been lodged against 
consultants.  To limit this exposure, consultants have developed a number of clauses for use in their 
contracts, reports, and other documents.  These responsibility clauses are not exculpatory clauses 
designed to transfer the consultant’s liabilities to other parties; rather, they are definitive clauses that 
identify where responsibilities begin and end.  Their use helps all parties involved recognize their 
individual responsibilities and take appropriate action.  Some of these definitive clauses may appear 
in this report, and you are encouraged to read them closely.  Your consultant will be pleased to give 
full and frank answers to your questions. 

Consultants cannot accept responsibility for problems that may develop if they are not consulted 
after factors considered in their reports have changed or conditions at the site have changed.  
Therefore, it is incumbent upon you to notify your consultant of any factors that may have changed 
prior to submission of the final assessment/evaluation. 

An assessment/evaluation of a site helps reduce your risk but does not eliminate it.  Even the most 
rigorous professional assessment may fail to identify all existing conditions.   

ONE OF THE OBLIGATIONS OF YOUR CONSULTANT IS TO PROTECT THE SAFETY, 
HEALTH, PROPERTY, AND WELFARE OF THE PUBLIC. 
If our environmental site assessment/evaluation discloses the existence of conditions that may 
endanger the safety, health, property, or welfare of the public, we may be obligated under rules of 
professional conduct, statutory law, or common law to notify you and others of these conditions. 

The preceding paragraphs are based on information provided by the ASFE/Association of 
Engineering Firms Practicing in the Geosciences, Silver Spring, Maryland 
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